2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ADBSENT NO
APONTE g,.f"‘/ . 23-242
AARVILLA v Date: September 5, 2023
KELLY i
MORRELL - v Page 1 OF 68
RUSSELL I v Subject: BILLS LIST
.  /
e e Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS b Dollar 3,438,246.86
Y Amount:
Offered by: E’b‘*&é"z 20 i i
Seconded by: Tl vk Prepared By: Katia Minaya

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above
date at a Regular Meetingby: —» , . [ ~
L A KT Y
Jea;nine giek, RMC, Borough Clerk
Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey

I, Jeanine E. Siek, RMC, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted
by the Borough of Dumont Borough Council at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council
conducted on the 5™ day of September 2023,

TR o L /{ {g: ----- j

/ Jegnine E, Siek, RMC
. Municipal Clerk



BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the

amount of $3,438,246.86

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
CURRENT ACCOUNT
ESCROW ACCOUNT

COLLIER ENGINEERING & DESIGN
COLLIER ENGINEERING & DESIGN

DOG TRUST ACCOUNT
NJDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

RECREATION TRUST

TRUST ACCOUNT

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

WIRE TRANSFER

COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND
TREASURER COUNTY OF BERGEN

$205,470.11

$1,463,628.00
$3,386.25
$2,081.25
TOTAL $5,467.50

515.60

$25,618.55
$72,060.50

$1,120.60

$73,004.00
$1,591,862.00

TOTAL § 1,664,866.00




August 31, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
01:22 Check Register By Check Date

Range of Check Dates: 08/09/23 to 09/05/23
Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

Range of Checking Accts: First 0 last
Report Type: All Checks

Reconcited/void Ref Num
Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #  item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER

5385 08/14/23  BROTHO10 BROTHER'S CARPET 5915

23-01040 1 SENIORE CENTER FLOOR REPLAC. 30,000.00 C-04-55-976-010 Budget 1
Municipal Upgrades Senior Center Floors

5386 09/05/23  ARCO322 ARCART & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 5921

23-00810 8§ BARRIFR-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 1,375.00 C-04-55-973-003 Budget 5

E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS

5387 09/05/23  INNOVOOS INNOVATIONAL CONSTRUCTION 5921
23-00874 7 LIBRARY BARRIER-FREE IMPROV. 10,927.00 ¢-04-55-973-005 Budget b
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
23-00874 3 LIBRARY BARRIER-FREE IMPROV. 25,480.00 C-04-55-973-005 Budget 7
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
36,407.00
5388 09/05/23 MS-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 5921
23-01330 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 739.26 C-04-55-974-002 Budget 9
First Responder Radios
5389 09/05/23  NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 5921
23-0028C 1 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 1,563.48 C-04-55-972-006 Budget 2
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
23-00280 2 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 4,578.14 C-04-55-969-006 Budget 3
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
23-00280 3 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 42,753.48 C-04-55-974-009 Budget 4
Fire Dept Turnout Gear
48,895.10
5390 09/05/23 REC022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5921
21-00536 19 COLUMBTA AVE SEWER REPLACEMENT 678.75 C-04-55-972-008 Budget 1
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
5391 09/05/23  ROUTEQOS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL LLC 5921
23-01183 1 2023 F-550 bPW TRUCK 87,375.00 C-04-55-974-003 Budget 8
DPY Loader Bucket with Claw
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Arount Void
Checks: 7 0 205,470.11 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 0 205,470.11 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2535 09/05/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5924
23-01226 1 112 Washington Ave: Inv 860580 3,386.25 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 1
M.P.M.R, LLC
2536 09/05/23  COLLTOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5924
23-01339 1 PROF. SvC-112 washington Ave 2,081.25 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 2

M.P.MR,LLC



August 31, 2023

01:22 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Ttem Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type  Contract  Ref Seg Acct

Checking Account Totals

DOG TRUST

20121 09/05/23

23-01234

checking Account Totals

MARINERS

23083 08/09/23

COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK Continued
Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 ¢ 5,467.50 .00
Direct Deposit: 0 ¢ 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 5,467.50 0.00
DOG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
N1300  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH
8 DOG LICENSE REPORT ZULY 2023 15.60 3-12-00-286-000
DOG LICENSE
Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 1 0 15.60 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 ] 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 15.60 0.00
CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
Y129 STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT
7 LOCAL ACTIVE EMPLOYEE-JUN 2023 149,990.81 3-01-23-220-100

23-00476

23084 08/09/23

23-00022

9

68779 08/09/23

23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305
23-01305

t
2
3

10
il
12
13

Y1295

B0067

PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #

PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF §/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -
PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -

PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 -

PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
Pe #:
PP #:

PP #:

BOROUGH OF DUMOKT PAYROLL

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

STATE OF N] DIV OF PENS & BNFT
LOCAL RETIRED BILL-AUG 2023

70,498.92

10,907.89
5,743.61
4,262.41
3,683.16
957,04
8,597.90
50.20
150,159.46
4,916.92
19,547.74
743.44
10,170.00

19,517.42

INSURANCE - MEDICAL

3-01-23-220-100
INSURANCE - MEDICAL

3-01-20-100-101

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-120-101

BORO CLERK - REGULAR
3-01-20-130-101

FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-145-101

TAX COLL - REGULAR
3-01-20-150-101

TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
3-01-22-195-101

UCC - REGULAR
3-01-21-190-101
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-101

POLICE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-102

POLICE - OVERTIME
3-01-55-164-200
TRAFFIC PETAILS
3-01-23-221-200

HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-240-105

POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
3-01-25-249-104

POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

5926
Budget 1 1
5914
Budget 1 1
5914
Budget 2 1
5913
Budget 11
Budget 2 1
Budget I 1
Budget 4 1
Budgat 5 1
Budget 6 1
Budget 71
Budget § 1
Rudget 9 1
Budget 0 1
Budget 1 1
Budget o1
Budget 31



August 31, 2023

01:22

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

chack # Check Date Vendor

rReconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68779 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-01305 14 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 208.33  3-01-23-221-200 Budget 14
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-01305 15 paY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 96.16 3-01-25-265-101 Rudget 15
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)
23-01305 16 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 16
LTFE HAZARD - REGULAR
23-01305 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 68,214,721 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 17
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
23-01305 18 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 2,980.91 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 18
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
23-01305 19 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 19
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
23-01305 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 112.17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 20
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
23-01305 21 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 21
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)
23-01305 22 PpAY WEFK OF 8/11/23 - P #: 16 192.31 3-01-25-244-10t Budget 22
EMERGENCY - REGUEAR (FEMA COORDINATOR}
23-01305 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 5,401.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 23
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
23-01305 24 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 482,23 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 24
BUILDING/GROUNDS - QVERTIME
23-01305 25 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pP #; 16 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 25
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
23-01305 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 3,873.92 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 26
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
23-01305 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 27
RECREATEON - REGULAR
23-01305 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 54,450.73 3-01-28-375-103 Budget 28
RECREATION - SEASONAL
23-01305 29 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #; 16 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 29
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-01305 30 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 16,439.52 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 30
DUE FROM LIBRARY
23-01305 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 4,996.73 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 31
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
23-01305 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 13,538.10 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 32
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01305 33 PAY WEEK OF §/11/23 - pp #: 16 5,546.28 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 33
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01305 34 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #; 16 144,39 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 34
LIABILITY ~ PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-01305 35 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 371,69 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 35
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
422 ,463.46
68780 08/23/23 BOD67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5917
23-01360 1 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 3,000.00 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01360 2 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 2

BORG CLERK - REGULAR



August 31, 2023

01:22 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref tum

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68780 BORGUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01360 3 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 5,223.95 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 3001
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01360 4 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-01360 5 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp & 17 957.04 3-01-20-150-10% Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-01360 6 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 8,597.90 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-01360 7 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 200,00 3-01-21-180-101 gudget 701
JLUB ~ REGULAR

23-01360 8 PAY WFEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 50.20 3-01-21-190-101 Budget § 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01360 9 PAY WEEX OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 145,918.30  3-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01360 10 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 1,528.21 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01360 11 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 16,856.59 3-01-55-164-200 Budget 1 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01360 12 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP #: 17 743,44 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01360 13 paY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - P #: 17 19,517.42  3-01-25-240-104 Budget 131
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01360 14 PaY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 1,217.34 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 14 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01360 15 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 208,33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 51
HEALTH BENEFITS - WATIVERS

23-01360 16 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 192.31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01360 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01360 18 PAY WEEX OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 65,814.21 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01360 19 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pPp #: 17 924.32  3-01-26-290-102 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - QVERTIME

23-01360 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pe #: 17 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01360 21 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 211
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2(22

23-01360 22 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 74.78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 2 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01360 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Rudget 301
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-01360 24 pAY WEEX OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 5,269.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 24 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - RFGULAR

23-01360 25 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 289.34  3-01-26-310-102 Budget 251
BUILDING/GROUNDS - QVERTIME

23-01360 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget % 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01360 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 4,286.17 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 271

SENIOR CITEZENS - REGULAR



August 31, 2023
01:27 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register 8y Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date vendor

Po #  Item Description Amount Paid

charge Account

geconciled/void Ref Num

Accolnt Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued

68780 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01360 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 1,632.62
23-01360 2% PAY WEEK OF §/25/23 - P 4. 17 341.13
23-01360 30 PAY WeEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 16,594.08
23-01360 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pr #: 17 4,942.73
23-01360 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 §,930.12
23-01360 33 PAY WEEX OF 8/25/23 - P #: 17 4,318.87
23-01360 34 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 70.15
23-01360 35 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 222.9%
T 33L,762.15
68781 08/24/23  CHAVEOCS 131 BARBARA RD
23-01363 1 R#23-215-TAX QVERPAYMENT RFND 1,591.68
68782 09/05/23 AGD08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO
23-01276 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 117.30

68783 09/05/23

AL90%  ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT

23-01288 1 FIRE & POLICE DPT WATER RESCUE 3,660.36
23-01288 2 FIRE & POLICE DPT WATER RESCUE 4,783.79
23-01329 1 FD PROTECTIVE CLOTHS 1,863.61
CI0,307.76
68784 00/05/23 AMO1Z  AMERICANWEAR INC.
23-01238 1 DPw - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
23-01238 2 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
23-01238 3 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
23-01238 4 oW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
AR
68785 09/05/23 AM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS
23-01209 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 329.85
23-01240 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 534.94

3-01-28-373-101 Budget 28 1
RECREATION - REGULAR
3-01-23-221-200 Budget 29 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-55-271-200 Budget 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY
3-01-43-490-101 Budget 31 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
3-01-36-472-282 Budget R 1
SOCTAL SECURITY ~ CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-36-472-282 Budget 31
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-23-210-100 Budget ¥ o1
{TABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
3-01-36-474-279 Budget 31
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

5819
3-01-17-001-006 Revenug 1 1
Current Taxes Recaived

5920
3-01-26-290-230 Budget 153 1
STREEYS/ROADS ~ MATERTALS & SUPPLEES

5920
3-01-25-244-201 Budget 161 1
EMERGENCY - EXPENSES
3-01-25-265-246 Budget 162 1
FIRE DEPT-EQUIP PURCHASE & REPLACEMENT
3-01-25-265-245 Budget 187 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

5920
3-01-26-290-205 Budget 133 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
3-01-26-299-205 Budget 134 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
3-01-26-290-205 Budget 135 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
3-01-26-290-205 Budget 136 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFGRM CLEANING

5920
3-01-26-290-225 Budget 128 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
3-01-26-290-225 Budget 137 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)



August 31, 2023
01:22 pu

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: b

check # Check pate vendor

Recenciled/void Ref Hum

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68785 AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS Continued
23-01293 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 484,51 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 65 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
1,348.30
68786 09/05/23  AMAZOD0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5920
23-01301 1 FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 1,246.42 3-01-25-265-234 Budget 168 1
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01351 1 PRINTER DRUM REPLACEMENT 149.60  3-01-28-375-234 Budget 195 1
RECREATION - OTHER SUPPLIES
23-01353 1 CULTURAL AFFAIRS SUPPLIES 397.98 3-01-71-186-101 Budget 19 1
CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITYEE - OTHER EXP
1,793.40
68787 09/05/23  APPROO1O APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC 5320
23-01317 1 OXYGEN BOTTLES 110.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 179 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01317 2 OXYGEN BOTTLES 58.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 180 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01317 3 OXYGEMN BOTTLES 78.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 18t 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01317 4 OXYGEN BOTTLES 58.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 13 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
304.00
68788 08/05/23  APRUZOOS APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRO & 5920
23-00595 4 PROF.SERV LABOR COUNSEL JAN/23 3,160.75 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 1
. SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01365 1 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICE JaN 2022 5,912.50 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 204 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
9,073.25
68789 09/05/23  ARC0322 ARCART & IOVING ARCHITECTS,PC 5920
23-00739 4 80RO ARCHITECT SERV JuLy 2023 1,715.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 8% 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68790 09/05/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 5920
23-00175 10 TEMP FENCE LEASE - SEPT 2023 225.00 3-01-20-100-296 Budget I 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
68791 00/05/23  AUD32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE (0. 5920
23-01294 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 221.64 3-01-26-290-243 Budgat 166 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01294 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 205.27 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 167 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHECLE MAINT PARTS
426.91
68792 09/05/23 BEO43  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION, INC. 5920
23-01090 T DPW - Park Maintenance 5,560.26 3-01-26-290-298 Budget m 1

STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES



August 31, 2023 RORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 7
01:22 PM check Register By Check Date

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconcilted/void rRef Num

PO # Item Descripfion Amount paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68793 09/05/23 BEQ50  BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF 5920
23-01362 1 SWR BCKUP CLAIM4/1/23-6/30/23 1,000,006 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 200 1
[TABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
68794 09/05/23 BE300  BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 5920
23-01163 1 ¢p-521 Fire Inspector Class §99.00 3-01-22-195-267 Budget 124 1
UCC - TUITION/TRAINING
68795 08/05/23 BO00?23  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5920
23-00379 17 LEGAL SERVICE JuLy 2023 297.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 3201
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SFRVICES
23-00379 18 LEGAL SERVICE JULY 2023 81.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 3301
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 19 LEGAL SERVICE JULY 2023 54.00 3-01-20-156-233 Rudget ¥ 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
432.00
68796 (9/05/23 BO064  BORO OF BERGENFIELD 5920
23-01377 1 Banoff/Bondy - Arborest Cert. 580,00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 08 1
STREETS/RGADS - CONF & CONV
68797 09/05/23 80070  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 5920
23-00596 29 PROF INGENEERING SERY JUL 2023 454.0¢ 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 9 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 30 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 1,990.75 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 80 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 31 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 113,50 3-01-20-165-235 Budget g1 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 32 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 113.50 3-01-20-165-235 Rudget 82 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 33 PROF INGENEERING SERY JUL 2023 289.50 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 53 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 34 PROF IMNGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 510.75 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 84 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
73-00596 35 PROF INGENEERING SERV 1UL 2023 780.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget g5 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 36 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 737,75 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 86 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,998.75
68798 09/05/23 BRY0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO 5920
23-00318 10 MED B EXPENSE REIMB SEPT 2023 511.90 3-01-23-220-250  Budget 22 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT
6879% 09/05/23  BROOK00S BROOKSIDE TOWING 5620
23-01243 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 800.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 40 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
68800 09/05/23  BUCKHOO5 BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5920
23-00377 17 PROF.SERV AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1,650,00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 31 1

AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
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68800 BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. Continued
23-00861 5 PROF.SRV COAH PLANNER JUL 2023 3,517.50 3-01-20-100-235 Budget W 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-01332 1 BOROUGH PLANNER SERVICE FEB 22 2,583.75 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 18 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
7,751.25
68801 09/05/23 CAO78  CAMPBELL FOUNDRY COMPANY 5920
23-00997 1 DPW - Road Material Supplies 1,174.29  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68807 09/05/23  CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 5920
23-00414 14 PROF.LEGAL SERVICE 3ULY 2023 2,854,50 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 5 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68803 09/05/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5920
23-00180 10 DENTAL PAYMENT SEPTEMBER 2023 8,883.98 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 7 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
68804 09/05/23 DF-2011 DENIS FLOWERS 5920
23-00743 7 FUNERAL FLOWERS-T. BAZERWALTER 714,38 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 9% 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68805 09/05/23 DUl32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 5920
23-01220 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPER.EXPENSE AMBU 19,000.00 3-01-25-260-275 Budget 131 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
68806 09/05/23 DUII8  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT 5920
23-01263 1 2023 WILDWOOD COMVENTEON 3,500,00 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 148 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
68807 09/05/23 DUI41  DUMONT HARDWARE CO 5920
23-01345 1 OPW - Parts & Maintenance 197.84 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 194 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01356 1 PURCHASES-MARCH-JULY 2023 613.54 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 198 1
BUILDING/GROGNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
811.38
68808 09/05/23  EA901  CINTAS FAS L.OCKBOX 5920
23-00906 1 ALARM MONITORING SERV AGREEMEN 600.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 0w 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00906 2 ALARM MONITORING SERYV AGREEMEN 1,485.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 102 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORD HALL MATNTENANCE
23-00906 3 ALARM MONITORING SERV JAN-MAY 146.06 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 103 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORD HALL MAINTENANCE
23-01364 1 ANMUAL INSPECTION EXTINGUISHER 488,10 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 01 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
2301364 2 ANNUGAL ALARM, ENGINEERED, 2,654.21 3-01-76-310-242 Budget 202 1

BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORQ HALL MAINTENANCE
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63808 CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX continued
23-01364 3 ANNUAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM WET 045,42 3-01-26-319-213 Budget 03 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
6,318.79
68809 09/05/23 EA9L2  EAST-WEST ELECTRICAL 5920
23-01357 1 CAPTAIN'S OFFICE LIGHT ETC 1,100.45 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 199 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68810 09/05/23 EDOO1  EDMUNDS GOVTECH 5920
23-01071 1 2023 ESTIMATED TAX BILLS 1,589.84 3-01-20-145-239 Budget 117 1
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
68811 09/05/23 EMI5S9  EMERSON FENCE INC 5320
23-01307 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 57.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 7 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
68812 09/05/23 ENLS3  ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL & MED CNTR 5920
23-01316 1 CPR CERTIFICATION 215.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 7 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
68813 09/05/23 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCTATES 5920
23-0065L 37 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JuULY 2023 540.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 87 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 38 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 2,670.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 8 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 39 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JuULY 2023 210.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 89 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 40 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 390.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 90 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 41 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 3,525.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 91 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 42 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JuLy 2023 1,290.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 2 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
8,625.00
68814 09/05/23  ERICAQ0S ERTC TAMMARO 1099 5920
23-01336 1 BAND FOR DUMONT DAY 3,000,00 3-01-30-420-284 gudget 189 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
68815 09/05/23 FAl67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC 5920
23-01265 1 DPW - UST PUMPS SERVICE CALL 563.58 3-01-26-290-232 Budget 15 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
68816 09/05/23 FII7L  FIRE COMPANY #1 5920
23-00462 4 3R QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget o1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
68817 09/05/23 1172 FIRE COMPANY #3 5920
23-00463 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget 7H1

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
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68818 09/05/23  FIELDOQS FIELD PRO ENTERPRISES, LLC 5920
23-01269 1 Dumont Weed-Control 2,690.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 152 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SFRVICES
68819 09/05/23  GAETAOOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5920
23-00323 16 SOLID WASTE JULY 2023 48,796.69 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 27 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 17 RECYCLING TAX JuLY 2023 1,879.26 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 2 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
50,675.95
68820 09/05/23 GR926  GRAINGER 5920
23-01264 1 Dpw - Parts & Maintenance 77.28  3-01-26-290-298 Budget 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES
68821 09/05/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 5920
23-00176 10 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE SEP 2023 181.00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 4 1
POSTAGE
68822 09/05/23 HAB6)  HACKENSACK AUTO SPRING 5920
23-01287 1 FIRE DEPT - SQUAD 1 6,414.95 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 60 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68823 09/05/23 HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 5920
23-01378 1 Clean Commnity - Grant Money 454,74 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 09 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES ~ MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
23-01378 2 Clean Commnity - Grant Money 489.76 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 01
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2(22
944.50
63824 09/05/23  HUDSOOOS HUDSON COUNTY MOTOR, INC. 5920
23-0119% 1 FIRE DEPT VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS 944,21 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68825 09/05/23 1BP-321 IMPERTAL BAG & PAPER 5920
23-01160 1 DPW - Office Supplies 456.50 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 13 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
58826 09/05/23  IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 5920
23-01236 1 DPW ~ Parts & Maintenance 152.00 3-01-26-290-203 Budget 132 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
23-01242 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 378.00 3-01-26-290-203 Budget 139 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
23-01291 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 1,632.86 3-01-26-290-203 Budget 163 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
2,162.86
68827 09/05/23 IN230  INDEPEADENT HOSE €0 5920
23-00464 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget o1

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
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68828 09/05/23 IN232  INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV 5920
23-01281 3 TAX WEBINARS-10/4/23 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 154 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01281 4 TAX WEBINARS-11/15/23 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 551
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
100.00
68829 09/05/23  3CTSO005 JCT SOLUTIONS 5920
23-00742 5 PHONE LINES & KEY FOBS MAINT 520.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 97 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALE MATNTENANCE
68830 09/05/23 IE100  JESCO 5920
23-01302 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 607.16 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 169 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
23-01302 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 603.99 3-01-26-290-225 Budget e 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
1,211.15
68831 09/05/23 300020  JOHN COOK 5920
23-00320 10 MED B REIMB -3OHN/LIZ SEP 2023 417,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 41
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68832 09/05/23 100021  3OHN MOLINA 5920
23-01146 1 spanish interpreter 06/26/23 150.00 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 120 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
68833 09/05/23 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5920
23-00324 10 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT SEP 2023 339,00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 29 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ C-4 SEWER LICENSE
68834 09/05/23 10254  JOSEPH REISSNER 5920
23-01200 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT 75.00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget 27 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68835 09/05/23 KE0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 5920
23-01241 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 29.95 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1381
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-01292 1 OPW - parts & Maintenance 132,29 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 164 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
162.24
68836 09/05/23 KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 5920
23-01259 1 LAEK ON BOILER #1 175.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 41
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01260 1 LIBRARY CHILDREN ROOM A/C 794.45  3-01-26-310-213 Budget 1“5 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-01260 2 SR. CTR. A/C UNIT 947.35 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 146 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENTOR CENTER
23-01260 3 LIBRARY WATER A/C ISSUE 240,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 147 1

2,156.80

BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
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68837 09/05/23  LATABOOS LA TABERNA STEAKS & TAPAS BAR 5920
23-01366 1 SVC, CHARGE-HISPANIC HER. DNCE 350.00 3-01-21-186-101 Budget 205 1
CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - OTHER EXP
63838 09/05/23  LAWOFOL0 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G. 5920
23-00734 14 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER JUN/23 604,17 3-01-43-495-210 gudget 94 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 15 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER JUL/23 604.17 3-01-43-495-219 Budget 95 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,208.34
68839 09/05/23 LEIO0  LERCH,VINCT & BLISS 5920
23-00375 8 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JUL 2023 1,141.25 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 36 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-01324 2 SERVICES FOR ANNUAL AUDIT 2022 13,000.00 2-01-20-135-235 Budget 8 1
AUDITOR - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
14,141.25
68840 09/05/23 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5920
23-00183 9 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT AUG 23 210,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget § 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
68841 09/05/23  MAG44  MASTERMANS, LLP 5920
23-00269 3 DPW Gloves 1,115.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1“4 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01282 1 Clean Communities - Gloves 930.00 3-01-41-770-020 gudget 156 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
2,045.00
68842 09/05/23 ME646  MERIT TROPHIES & ENGRAVING INC 5920
23-01186 1 FIRE DEPT PLATE ENGRAVING 225.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 15 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQULP/REPL
68843 09/05/23 #R192  METROPOLITAM RUBBER C0., INC. 5920
23-01268 1 255.42 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 51
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68844 09/05/23 MUC033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5920
23-00191 29 DPW COPIERS LEASE AUGUST 2023 257.50 3-01-26-290-212 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 30 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE AUG2023 257.50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 111
UCC - PRINTING
23-00191 31 BORG COPIERS LEASE AUGUST 2023 370,00 3-01-20-130-212 Budget 2 1
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
885.00
68845 09/05/23 NEOO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5920
23-00179 9 PHONE CHARGE JULY 2023 - 578.57 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 6 1

TELEPHONE
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63846 09/05/23  NECFIO0S NEC FINANCIAL SVC. 5920
23-00322 8 CURRENT PHONE SYSTEM JULY 2023 1,200.24  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 2% 1
TELEPHONE
68847 09/05/23  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA 5320
23-00383 10 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB AUG 2023 40,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 351
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68848 09/05/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5920
23-00452 46 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/2/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 6 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 47 TEMPORARY PERSONELL W 7/30/23 1,740,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 65 1
STREETS/R0ADS - TEMP PERSCNNEL
23-00452 48 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/6/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 6 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 49 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/6/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget YA
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 50 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/13/23 464,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSORNEL
23-00452 51 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/13/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 69 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 52 TEMPORARY PERSOMELL WK 8/20/23 464.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 53 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/20/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PFRSONNEL
9,048.00
65849 09/05/23  ONOOZ2  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5920
23-00663 5 DPW - Mark outs £9.35 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 93 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
68850 09/05/23 0P0023  OPTIMUM 5920
23-00391 16 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE AUG 2023 158.76 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 47 1
TELEPHONE
23-00391 17 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE AUG-SEP 297.46  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 8 1
TELEPHONE
456.22
68851 09/05/23 PAQ02S  PARAMUS POST OFFICE 5920
23-01381 1 POSTAGE 2023 FINAL TAX BILLS 2,300.00 3-01-20-145-239 Budget M1
TAX COLI - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX 8ILLS
68852 09/05/23 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 5320
23-00416 6 PEST CONTROL DPW MARCH 2023 175,93 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 511
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 7 PEST CONTROL DPW APRIL 2023 155.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 52 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 & PEST CONTROL DPW QTR 2023 225.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 53 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 9 PEST CONTROL DPW MAY 2023 155.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 541

STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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68852 PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING Continued
23-00416 10 PEST CONTROL DPW JUNE 2023 155,00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 55 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 11 PEST CONTROL DPW JULY 2023 155.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 56 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 12 PEST CONTROL DPW JULY 2023 195.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 57 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
23-00416 13 PEST CONTROL DPW AUG 2023 155.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 14 PEST CONTROL DPW AUG 2023 293.22 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 91
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,664.15
68853 09/05/23 Pc0024 ¢ & G AUTO 5020
23-00913 6§ oDPW - Parts & Maintenance 315.66  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 04 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 7 police - Parts & Maintenance 8.00 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913  § Police - Parts & Maintenance 117,04 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 106 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 9 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 32.78  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 107 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 10 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 76.12  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
549,60
68854 09/05/23 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5920
23-00285 11 MED B REIMB. SEPTEMBER 2023 164,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 17 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68855 09/05/23  POSTPOQS POST POLAK, COUNSELLORS AT LAW 5920
23-00317 12 OPRA COUNSEL SERV JAN-JUN 2023 4,926.62 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 19 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00317 13 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES MAY 2023 206.00 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 20 1
LEGAL - PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
23-00317 14 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES APR 2023 525.00 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 211
LEGAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01323 10 OPRA COUNSEL SERV AUG-DEC 2027 3,529.33  2-01-20-156-233 Budget 185 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
9,186.95
68856 09/05/23 PU41S  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS (O 5920
23-00451 13 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS JUNE 2023 2,718.72  3-01-31-430-00C Budget 61 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00451 14 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS JULY 2023 20,050.11  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 62 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00451 15 STREET LIGHTS JULY 2023 14,251.56  3-01-31-435-000 Budget 83 1

37,020.39

STREET LIGHTING
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68857 09/05/23 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC.
23-01342 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 3,839.60 3-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE
23-01342 2 DPw - Gas and Diesel Fuel 5,251.37 3-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE
23-01372 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,398.01 3-01-31-460-000 Budget
: GASOLINE
11,488.98
68858 09/05/23 RA%3  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO
23-00790 5 DPW 5 Pump Stations Monitor 325.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget

68859 09/05/23
23-01308 1

23-01308 2
23-01308 3
23-01311 1
23-01340 1

68860 09/05/23
23-00319 4

68861 09/05/23
23-00939 1

68862 09/05/23

23-01138 1
23-01218 1
301254 1
23-01254 2

68863 09/05/23
23-01303 1

68864 09/05/23
23-00321 10

REOO75  RER SUPPLY, LLC,

DPW Disposal - Leaves/Bush 3,052.50
DPW Disposal - Leaves/Bush 3,077.00
DP4 Disposal - Leaves/Bush 2,427.50
DPW - Disposal - Leaves/Bush 2,220.00
DPW - Brush & Yard Waste 2,337.00

13,114.00

ROBER(ZS ROBERT L. ROEM, JR
MED 8 EXPENSE REIMB.3RD QTR 23 494 .70

RR0OZ4  RR DONNELLEY
New State Safety Paper-Purple 476.00

SHAS6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY

DPW - Keys 24.44
DPW - Keys 25,01
KEYS, LOCKS ETC 11.88
KEYS, LOCKS ETC 120.15

81.48

SHAGOD  SHERWIN WELLIAMS

DPW - Park Maintenance 187.00
SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH
MED B EXPENSE REIMB SEPT 2023 135.50

STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-305-203 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26~305-203 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

3-01-27-330-239 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - PRINTING

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-310-213 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
3-01-26-310-234 Budget

BUTLOING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDTCARE REIMBURSEMENT

5920
191 1
192 1
07 1

5920

9 I

5920
7 1
74 1
w1
71
19 1

5920

23 1

5920
4 1

5920
22 1
B30 1
142 1
43 1

5920
w1

3920

51



August 31, 2023
01:22 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 16

check # check pate vendor

reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continted
68865 09/05/23  SIGNAOOS SIGNAL CONTROL PROBUCTS, LEC 5420
23-01216 1 TRAFFIC LIGHT BULBS 369.00 3-01-25-240-254 Budget 129 1
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
68866 09/05/23  SOMOOS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 5020
23-01320 1 BODY ARMOR 1,319.98 3-01-25-240-273 Budget 18 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
63867 09/05/23  spQ023  SPOK,TNC 5920
73-00315 9 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR AUG 2073 7.43 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 18 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
68868 09/05/23  ST00I0  STONE INOUSTRIES, INC. 5920
23-01283 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 363.28 3-01-26-290-29% Budget 157 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPATRS
23-01308 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 405.98 3-01-26-290-2% Budget 176 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01343 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 202.99 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 193 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
972.25
68869 09/05/23 ST478  STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 5920
23-01284 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 237.28 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 158 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68870 09/05/23  Su0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5920
23-00184 9 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING AUG 2023 126,416.67 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 4 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
68871 09/05/23 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5920
23-00178 9 HYDRANTS AUGUST 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 5 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
68872 09/05/23 SUEZ05  VECLTA WATER NEW JERSEY 5020
23-00393 9 WATER CHARGE FOR JuLY 2023 6,933.63 3-01-31-445-000 Budget 449 1
WATER
68873 09/05/23  SUSANOLO SUSAN VAN VALEN 5920
23-01098 5 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS AUG 2023 300,00 3-01-28-373-298 Rudget 119 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
68874 09/05/23  SUSTGS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5920
23-00194 9 FINANCIAL SERV FEES AUG 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 13 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
63875 09/05/23  TEROOS  TERANCE BAIERWALTER 5920
23-00385 9 CEEL PHONE RFIMB. AUG 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68876 09/05/23  THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5920
13-00283 10 MEDICARE-B REIMB - SEPT 2023 415,80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT



August 31, 2023
01:27 oM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 17

check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68877 09/05/23 TONYAD  Tony Como 5920
23-01285 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INK CARTRIDG 93,98 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 159 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
68878 09/05/23 TR524  TRUCK COMPANY #2 5920
23-00461 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPRTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-2680 Budget o1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
68879 09/05/23  TRANEQLO TRANE U.S. INC. 5920
23-00541 5 BAS PREVENTIVE MAINT 2ND QTR 1,607.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget % 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00542 5 2D QRT 2023 SERVICE AGREEMENT 6,065.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 7 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
7,672.00
68880 09/05/23  TROOPOL0 TROOP 64 5920
23-00984 1 clean Communities - Libary 500.00 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 15 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2(Z22
68381 09/05/23 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5920
23-00158 5 FD OIL STOCK SUPPLIES-VEHICLE 260,88 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 1 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-00914 10 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 255.38 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 09 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 11 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 13.39 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 110 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHECLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 12 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 56,04 3-01-26-290-243 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 13 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 37.32 3-01-76-290-243 Budget 12 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 14 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 10.10 3-01-26-290-243 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
33.11
68882 09/05/23 VEGL0  VERIZON 5920
23-00386 37 PHONE USAGE CHARGES AUG 2023 313.08 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 37 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 38 PHONE USAGE CHARGES AUG 2023 46.92 3-01-31-440-000 Budget ¥ 1
TELEPHONE
360.00
68883 (9/05/23 vEY00  VERIZON WIRELESS 5920
23-00390 24 BORO PHONE CHG JUNE-UL 2023 252.69 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 2 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 25 BORO PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023 107.04  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 43 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 26 BORQ PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023 1,985.63 3-01-31-440-G00 Budget 4 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 27 BORO PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023 440.11 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 45 1

TELEPHONE



August 31, 2023
(1:22 pM

BORCUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page MNo: 18

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid Charge Account

peconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPEACER Continued
63883 VERIZON WIREELESS continued
23-00360 28 BORO PHONE CHG JuL-auG 2023 03,46 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 4 1
TELEPHONE
2,878.93
68884 09/05/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS 5920
23-00388 & BUSINESS PHONE CHRG AuG 2023 23.68 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 40 1
TELEPHOKE
68885 09/05/23 VERIZO1S VERIZON 5920
23-00387 9 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG AUG 2023 1,861.47 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 39 1
TELEPHONE
63886 09/05/23  VERIZO20 VERIZOM 5920
23-00389 15 BORO PHONE CHRG AUG 2023 302,95 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 41 1
TELEPHONE
68887 09/05/23 vI0026 VSP-VISTON SERVICE PLAN 5920
23-00284 10 NJ STATE PLAN - AUG 2023 346.10  3-01-23-220-100 Budget 1o 1
INSURANCE ~ MEDICAL
68888 09/05/23 VR-601 V.E. RALPH 5920
23-01318 1 ADULT DEFIB PADS 346,80 3-01-25-240-284 8udget 183 1
POLICE ~ MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
63889 09/05/23  WBMASCOS W.B. MASCN 5020
13-00174 9 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL AUG 2073 4,90 3-01-20-1006-295 Budget 2 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 7 BORC WATER SUPPLY JULY 2023 209.30  3-01-20-100-295 Budget 60 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-01369 1 POLICE WATER 418.60 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 206 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
632.80
68890 09/05/23 we200  WEBER OIL 5920
23-01246 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 2,351.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1“1 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
63891 09/05/23  WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN 0., INC. 5920
23-01148 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 491.29 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 171 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
68892 09/05/23  WILLI04S WILLIAM BUTLER 5920
23-01354 1 SOUND RECORDING-8/14 SESSION 120,00 3-01-43-490-299 Budget 197 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
68893 09/05/73 GE325  GENERAL CODE 5027
23-01102 1 ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTATION 3,285.00 3-01-20-120-289 Budget § 1

BORG CLERK - CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES



August 31, 2023
01:22 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page o: 19

Check # check pate vendor

P0 # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

geconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS
68894 09/05/23
23-00369 8

68895 09/05/23
23-01391 1

68896 09/05/23
23-01322 2

68897 09/05/23
23-00384 10

68898 09/05/23
23-01389 1

68899 09/05/23
23-00383 11

68900 09/05/23
23-013% 1

68901 09/05/23
23-00460 1

68902 09/05/23
23-00385 10

68903 09/05/23

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER

Continued
GEISTO0S GEIST LAW. LLC

BORG ATTCRNEY PROF SERV Jul/23 5,712.00

HILLSO05 HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH
child health conf august 2023 35.00

10631 JOHNSON & SON INC
DPW - Asphalt 89.94

MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA
CELL PHONE REIMB SEPT 2023 40.00

MUQ022  MUNICIPAL CLERK ASSOC GOF NJ
2023-24 MEMBERSHIP 100.00

NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA
CELL PHONE SVC REIMB SEPT 2023 40.00

NJ34% NI STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT
LEAGUE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 60.00

PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP
black toner cartridge-printer 120.00

TERODS  TERANCE BATERWALTER
CELL PHONE REIMB. SEP 2023 40.00

UN-111  UNITED MOTCR PARTS, INC.

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LLEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-27-330-201 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE {CONTRACTUAL)

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-20-120-208 Budget
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-20-100-208 Budget
GEN ADMIN - DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/CONF/MGTS

3-01-27-330-234 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - OFFICE SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

23-00914 15 Bldg Dept - Prop. Maintenance 19,75 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 16 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 6.73 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01235 2 Police - Parts & Maintenance 16.56 3-01-26-290-227 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
43,04

Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void

Checks: 127 0 1,463,628.00 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 127 0 1,463,628.00 0.00

1927
1

5927
12

5927
10

5927

5927

1t

5927

5927

1

1

1

1



August 31, 2023
0L:22 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 20

Check # Check bate Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATTON TRUST_MARINERS
13871 08/24/23  AGILEOOS HupL 5918
23-01295 1 rECORDING OF JR FOOTBALL GAMES 700,00 R-55-00-460-370 Budget 2 1
FOOTBALL - SUPPLIES
13872 08/24/23  BIGGSOOS BIG G SPORTS, LLC 5918
23-01178 1 UMPIRE MEN'S SOFTBALL GAMES 870,00 r-55-00-490-330 Budget 1 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13873 09/05/23  AFA 409 A.F.A. TEAM SPORTS 5922
33-01255 1 fOOTBALL SHOULDER PADS 1,200.00 R-55-00-460-230 Budget 71
FCOTBALL - EQUIPMENT
13874 09/05/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5922
23-01277 1 WILSON K-2 FOOTBALLS 217.60  R-55-00-460-230 Budget 6 1
FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT
13875 09/05/23  ANQDA2  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING 5922
23-0130¢ 1 WATER FOR CAMP 36.00 #-55-00-520-230 Rudget 9 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
13876 09/05/23 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5922
23-01367 1 MEN'S SOFTBALL UNIFGRMS 1,755.00 R-55-00-490-160 Budget 13 1
MENS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS
13877 09/05/23  BIGGS00S BIG G SPORTS, LLC 5922
23-01337 1 UMPIRE MEN'S SB GAMES 1,044.00 R-55-00-490-330 Budget 111
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-01376 1 UMPIRE MENS SOFTBALL GAMES 1,508.00 ®-55-00-490-330 Budget 14 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
2,552.00
13878 09/05/23  OLDTAOGS OLD TAPPAN MANOR 5922
23-01290 1 DEPOSIT FOOTBALL AWARDS LUNCH 1,000.00 R-55-00-460-210 Budget 8 1
FOOTBALL - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
13879 09/05/23  ONGO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5922
23-01338 1 FOOTBALL UNIFORMS 9,270.00 R-55-00-460-390 Budget 7 1
FOOTBALL - UNIFORMS
13880 09/05/23  RCXSPOOS RCX SPORTS ELC 5922
23-01380 1 FLAG FOOTBALL UNIFQORMS 5,630.00 R-55-00-450-390 Budget L1
FLAG FOOTBALL - UNIFORMS
13881 09/05/23 SHAS6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5922
23-01271 1 CABIMATION LOCKS 136,88 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 4 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13882 09/05/23  ToNY40  Tony Como 5922
23-01279 1 GULTEN FREE PIZZA CAMP 47.85 R-55-00-520-110 Budget 7 1

SUMMER RECREATION - PARTIES



August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 22

01:22 P Check Register By Check Date
check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS
1079 09/05/23 STAQ0  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR 5925
23-01334 1 UNEMPL. ENDING 12/2022 1,120.60 3-33-20-000-000 Budget 1 1
RESFRVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Anount void
Checks: 1 0 1,120.60 .00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 1 0 1,120.60 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 156 0 3,438,246.86 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1356 i 3,438,246.86 0.00




August 31, 2023
01:22 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 73

Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 25,025.58 0.00 0.00 25,025.58
CURRENT FUND 3-01 3,101,876.74 1,591.68 0.00 3,103,468.42
3-12 15.60 0.00 (.00 15.60

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 3-33 1,120.60 0.00 0.00 1,120.60
Year Total: 3,103,012.94 1,591.68 0.00 3,104,604.62

C-04 205,470.11 0.00 0.00 205,470.11

E-77 h,467.50 0,00 (.00 5,467.50

RECRFATION TRUST R-55 25,618.55 0.00 0.00 25,618.55
T7-11 72,060,50 0.00 0.00 72,060.50

Total of All Funds: 3,436,655.18 1,591.68 0.00 3,438,240.86



August 14, 7023

BORQUGH OF DUMGNT Page No: 1

02:56 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 08/14/23 Checking Account: CAPTTAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Cradit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

(18/14/23  BROTHOLO BROTHER'S CARPET
23-01040 06/20/23 1 SENIORE CENTER FLOOR REPLAC.

& FLOORING, INC ' S
-04-55-976-010 Budget Apry 1 1
Municipal Upgrades Senior Center Floors

Count  Line Items
Checks: 1 1

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 31, 2023
09.01 m

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: M

Ratch Date: 09/05/23 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check pate vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check HNo.

PO # Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Accotint Type

Status Seq Acct

09/05/23 - ARC0322 ARCARI ‘& TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC "

1 KATHERINE STREET ISR S
Budget

Aprv

23-00810 05/08/23 8 BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 1,375.00  C-04-55-973-005
E}DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
1,375.00
-109/05/23 - “INNOVODS TNNOVATIONAL CONSTRUCTION - AND DESIGN, INC, R IR NN
23 00874 05/19/23 2 LIBRARY BARRIER-FREE IMPROV. 10,927.00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget Aprv
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
23-00874 05/19/23 3 LIBRARY BARRIER-FREE IMPROV, 25,480.00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget Apryv
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
36,407.00
09/05/23 ¢ MS-907 - MOTOROLA -SOLUTIONS - 200 REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS A R N R
23-01330 08/21/23 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 739.26  C-04-55-974-002 Budget Apryv
First Responder Radios
739.26
©:00/05/23 - NIFE-109 NEW JERSEYFIRE EQUIPMENT 0. . ~119-131 ROUTE 22 -EAST.o ™ i R
23-00280 02/08/23 1 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 1,563.48  C-04-55-972-006 Budget Apry
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
23-00280 02/08/23 2 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 4,578.14  C-04-55-969-006 Budget Apry
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
23-00280 02/08/23 3 F.D PROTECTIVE CLOTHING & EQUI 42,753.48  C-04-55-974-009 Budget Apry
o Fire Dept Turnout Gear
48,895,190
: 09/05/23 - REQ022-* ‘REMINGTON & VERNICK ‘ENGINEERS " w2059 SPRINGDALE D, ininiiiics SRS
21~ 00536 08/01/23 19 (OLUMBIA AVE SEWER REPLACEMENT 678 75 C-04-55-972-008 Rudget Apry
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
678.75
0 09/05/23 < ROUTEQDS -ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL LLC- S 1304 ROUTE- 23 SSOUTH i
23 01183 07/18/23 1 2003 F-550 DPW TRUCK 87 375.00  C-04-55-974-003 Budget Apry
DPW Loader Bucket with Claw
87,375.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 6 9 175,470.11

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 31, 2023 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:44 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: M Batch Date: 09/05/23 checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELO G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2535 04/05/23  COLLEQLO COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-01226 07/25/23 1 112 washington Ave: Inv 860580 3,386.25  E-77-66-345-829 Budget Apry 1 i
M.P.M.R, LLC
3,386.25
2536 09/65/23  COLLIOLO COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-01339 08/22/23 1 PROF. SVC-112 Washington Ave 2,081.25 £-77-66-345-829 Budget Apry 2 1
M.P.M.R, LLC
2,081.25
Count  Line Items Aotnt
Checks: 2 ? 5,467.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: %

10:14 AM check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: ¢ Batch Date: 09/05/23 cChecking Account: DOG TRUST G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Nawe street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Accolint Type Status Seq Acct
Description
W 09/05/23 - N300 - NI DEPT OF HEALTH o0, BOX 369 SRR I
23-01234 07/26/23 8 DOG LICENSE REPORT JuLY 2023 15.60  3-12-00-286-000 Budgat Aoy 11
_ DOG LICENSE
15.60
Count  Line Items Anount
Checks: 1 1 15.60

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 9, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

11:48 m Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: JLD gatch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 08/09/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/I. Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
“08/00/23 . BOOG7 - BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL .+ - 50 WASHINGTON AVE SR T e

23 01305 08/09/23 1 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 10 907 89 3-01-20-100-101 Budget v 11
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 5,743.61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget a2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 4,262.41  3-01-20-130-101 Budget aprv 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget Ay 401
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget apry 51
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 §,597.90  3-01-22-195-101 Budget pprv 61
UCC - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 50.20  3-01-21-190-101 Budget v 71
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 150,159.46  3-01-25-240-101 Budget apry 81
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 4,916.62  3-01-25-240-102 Budget vy 91
POLICE ~ OVERTIME

23-01305 08/09/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 19,547.74  3-01-55-164-200 Budget aprv 100 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01305 08/09/23 11 pAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - vP #: 16 743,44 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 11 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01305 08/09/23 12 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 10,170.00  3-01-25-240-105 Budget aprv 121
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-01305 08/09/23 13 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - P #: 16 19,517.42  3-01-25-240-104 Budget Ay 131
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - P #: 16 208,33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 141
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01305 08/09/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 96.16  3-01-25-265-101 Budget aprv 151
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01305 08/09/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - #p #: 16 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget aprv 16 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 68,214.21  3-01-26-290-101 Budget Ay 171
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 2,980.91  3-01-26-290-102 Budget apry 181
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01305 08/09/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 800.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget apry 191
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01305 08/09/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget apy 200 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-01305 08/09/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget apry 2L 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01305 08/09/23 22 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget apry 221
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-01305 08/09/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 5,401.13  3-01-26-310-101 Budget apryv 231
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 24 paY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 482,23  3-01-26-310-102 Budget apry 241

BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME



August 9, 2023
11:48 m

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

page No: 2

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Ant tharge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

23-01305 08/09/23 25 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget aprv 25
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 3,873.92  3-01-2§-373-101 Budget Apry 26
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget Apry 27
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 54,450.73  3-01-28-375-103 Budget apry 28
RECREATION - SEASONAL

23-01305 08/09/23 29 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 29
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01305 08/09/23 30 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 16,439.52  3-01-55-271-200 Budget aprv 30
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01305 08/09/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 4,996.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget apry 31
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-01305 08/09/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 13,538.10  3-01-36-472-282 Butlget dprv 32
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01305 08/09/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 5,546.28  3-01-36-472-282 Budget pprv - 3B
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01305 08/09/23 34 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - pp #: 16 144,39 3-01-23-210-100 Budget Apry 34

' LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01305 08/09/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 8/11/23 - PP #: 16 371.69  3-01-36-474-279 Budget Apey 35

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
422,463.46
Count  Line Ttems Atount
Checks: 1 35 422,463.46

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 9, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
04:21 PM . Check payment Batch verification Listing

gatch Id: JLD Batch Type; M Batch Date: 08/09/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

Generate Direct Deposit: N

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

check No,  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23083 08/09/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT
23-00476 07/07/23 7 LOCAL ACTIVE EMPLOYEE-JUN 2023 149,990.81

HEALTH BENEFITS
3-01-23-220-100
INSURANCE - MEDICAL

HEALTH BENEFITS
3-01-23-220-100
INSURANCE - MEDICAL

Budget Apry

Budget Aprv

149,990.81
23084 08/09/23 Y1294 STATE OF NI DIV OF PENS & BNFT
23-00022 07/07/23 9 LOCAL RETIRED BILL-AUG 2023 70,498.92
70,498,92
Count  Line_Items Amount
Checks: 2 2 220,489.73

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

11:21 am ' Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Ratch Ids D Batch Type: € Batch Date: 08/23/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No,  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
- 08/23/23 " BOOG? . 'BORQUGH OF: DUMONT PAYROLL: - 50 WASHINGTON AVE 1

7301360 08/23/25 1 PAY NEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP & 17 3.000.00 30120000101 oudget wrv 1 1

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 5,743.61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget aprv 21
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 5,223.95  3-01-20-130-101 Budget pprv 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #; 17 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget aprv 41
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget Ay 5]
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP 2 17 8,597.90  3-01-22-195-101 Budget pprv 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 200,00 3-01-21-180-101 Budget pprv 71
JLUB - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 50.20  3-01-21-190-101 Budget pprv 81
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 145,918.30  3-01-25-240-101 Budget Ay 901
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - P #: 17 1,528.21  3-01-25-240-102 Budget aprv 100 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01360 08/23/23 11 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - P #: 17 16,856.59  3-01-55-164-200 Budget apry 11 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01360 08/23/23 12 pAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 743,44 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 1201
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01360 08/23/23 13 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP #: 17 19,517.42  3-01-25-240-104 Budget apry 131
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 1,217.34  3-01-25-240-102 Budget Apryv 14 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01360 08/23/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP #: 17 208.33  3-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv 151
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01360 08/23/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP #: 17 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget apry 160 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01360 08/23/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp 41 17 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget pprv 171
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 65,814.21  3-01-26-290-101 Budget pprv 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 924,32 3-01-26-290-102 Budget pprv 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01360 08/23/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 800.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget aprv 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01360 08/23/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP 41 17 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget apry 211
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

23-01360 08/23/23 22 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget apry 21
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01360 08/23/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 192.31  3-01-25-244-101 Budget ppry 231
EMERGENCY ~ REGULAR {FEMA CGORDINATOR)

23-01360 08/23/23 24 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pP #: 17 5,269.13  3-01-26-310-101 Budget Apry 241

BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR




August 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

21 Check payment Batch verification Listing
heck No,  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment At Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

23-01360 08/23/23 25 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 289,34 3-01-26-310-102 Budget Apry 25 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-01360 08/23/23 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget Aprv 26 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 4,286.17  3-01-28-373-101 Budget Aprv 271
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget aprv 28 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 29 pAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 29 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01360 08/23/23 30 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 16,594.08  3-01-55-271-200 Budget Ay 300 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01360 08/23/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 4,942,73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget Apry 31 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-01360 08/23/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 8,930.12  3-01-36-472-282 Budget apry 32 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01360 08/23/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - PP #: 17 4,318.87  3-01-36-472-282 gudget aprv 33 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01360 08/23/23 34 PAY WEEK OF §/25/23 - PP #: 17 70,15 3-01-23-210-100 Budget pprv 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01360 08/23/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 8/25/23 - pp #: 17 222,99 3-01-36-474-279 Budget pprv 351
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

331,762,15
Count  Line Items Amount,
Checks: i 35 331,762.15

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 24, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

02:51 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 08/24/23 Cchecking Account: MARINERS

Generate Direct Deposit: N

G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

check No.  Check pate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

street 1 of address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

© 08/24/23 “CHAVEQDS CHAVEZ, BRIAN J & TINA M

23-01363 08/24/23 1 R#23-215-TAX OVERPAYMENT RFND

131 BARBARA RD - R S
3-01-17-001-006 Revenue Apry 1 1
current Taxes Received

Count  Line Ttems
Checks: 1 1

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 30, 2023
03:49 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch 1d: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 09/05/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/ Credit

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to he printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Paynient Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
09/05/23  AGDOS  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO P.0.BOX 1707

23-01276 08/02/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 117.30

117.30

09/05/23
23-01288 08/04/23

AL909  ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT

1 FIRE & POLICE DPT WATER RESCUE 3,660.36

23-01288 08/04/23 2 FIRE & POLICE DPT WATER RESCUE 4,783.79

23-01329 08/17/23 1 FD PROTECTIVE CLOTHS 1,863.61

C16,307.76

09/05/23 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. '
23-01238 07/27/23 1 oPW - Uniforms & Mats 185,58
23-01238 07/27/23 2 bPi - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
23-01238 07/27/23 3 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58
23-01238 (7/27/23 4 pPW - Uniforms & Mats 185,58
K

- 09/05/23
23-01209 07/20/23

AM793  CAMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS
1 oPW - Parts & Maintenance
23-01240 07/27/23

1 BPW - Parts & Maintenance 534.94

23-01293 08/08/23 1 DP4 - Parts & Maintenance 484,51

1,349.30

AMAZOOOS AMAZON ‘CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. ™
1 FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 1,246.42

0 09/05/23
23-01301 08/09/23

23-01351 08/22/23 1 PRINTER DRUM REPLACEMENT 149,00

23-01353 08/22/23 1 CULTURAL AFFAIRS SUPPLIES 397.98

1,793.40

- 09/05/23

: APPRODL0 APPROVED SURGICAL:SUPPLIES,THC
23-01317 08/11/23 1 OXYGEN BOTTLES 116.00

23-01317 08/11/23 2 OXYGEN BOTTLES 58.00

23-01317 08/11/23 3 OXYGEN BOTTLES 78.00

261 N. 18 TH STREET

PO BOX 440
329.85

~+P.0.BOX (35184 -

© . P.0. BOX 127 e

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

PO BOX 1245 a
3-01-25-244-201 Budget
EMERGENCY - EXPENSES

3-01-25-265-246 Budget

FIRE DEPT-EQUIP PURCHASE & REPLACEMENT
3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERTIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-03-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFCRM CLEANING
3-(1-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
3-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/R0ADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
3-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING

3-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREFTS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
3-01-26-290-225 Budget
STAEETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
3-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

3-01-25-265-234 Budget
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3-01-28-375-234

RECREATION - OTHER SUPPLIES
3-01-21-186-101 Budget

CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - OTHER EXP

Budget

3-01-25-240-284 Budget
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-25-240-284 sudget
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-25-240-284 Budget

Apry

Aprv
Apry

Apry

Aprv
Apry
Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

ATy

153

161
162
187

133
134
135
136

128

137
165

..168.“ S

195
196

179

180
181




August 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: ?

03:49 o check Payment Batch verification Listing
Chack No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Descripfion Paynent Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

23-01317 08/11/23 4 OXYGEN BOTTLES 58,00 3-03-25-240-284 Budget Apry 182
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
304.00
09/05/23  APRUZ0OS APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT ,MASTRO & ' MURPHY
23-00595 03/24/23 4 PROF.SERV LABOR COUNSEL JAN/23 31,160,75  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry 78
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01365 08/25/23 1 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICE JAN 2022 5,912.50  2-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry - 204
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
9,073.25
©09/05/23  ARCO32}  ARCART & TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 1 KATHERINE STREET SR
23-00739 07/25/23 4 BORO ARCHITECT SERV JULY 2023 1,715.00  3-01-20-130-235 Budget apry 96
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
1,715.00
©(0/05/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE P.0. BOX 8776
23-00175 01/26/23 10 TEMP FENCE LEASE - SEPT 2023 225,00 3-01-20-100-296 Budget Apry 3
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
225.00
“09/05/23  AUO32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE €O. g 314-320 RAILROAD AVE -
23-01294 08/08/23 1 ppw - Parts & Maintenance 21.64  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry 166
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01294 08/08/23 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 205,27  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 167
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
426.91
" 09/05/23 BE043  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION, INC. P.0.BOX 844
23-01090 06/27/73 1 D#W - Park Maintenance 5,560.26  3-01-26-290-298 Budget Apry 118
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES
5,560.26
09/05/23 - BEQS0 - 'BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF - ‘- * (/O PERMA RISK MANAGEMENT SVCS .- R
23-01362 08/24/23 1 SWR BCKUP CLATMA/1/23-6/30/23 1,000.0¢  3-01-23-210-100 gudget Aprv 200
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
1,600.00
e 09/05/23 BE300 - BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE U PARAMUS RD AT T D
23-01163 07/13/23 1 »-521 Fire Inspector Class 699.00  3-01-22-195-267 Budget Apry 124
UCC - TUITION/TRAINING
699,00
L 109/05/23 -+ BO0023 ' BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC et TLMT VERNON ST o AN TR RIE
23-00379 07/26/23 17 LEGAL SERVICE JULY 2023 207,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 32
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 07/26/23 18 LEGAL SERVICE 3ULY 2023 81.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry 33
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 07/26/23 19 LEGAL SERVICE JuLY 2023 54.00  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 34

432.00

POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



August 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 3

03:49 pM Chack payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

09/05/23
23-01377 08/28/23

BOO64  BORO OF BERGENFIELD

1 Banoff/Bondy - Arborest Cert. 580.00

580.00

©09/05/23 0070 BOSWELL ENGINEERING

23-00596 07/26/23 29 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 454.00

23-00596 07/26/23 30 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 1,990.75

23-00596 08/16/23 31 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 113.50

23-00596 08/16/23 32 PROF INGENEERING SERV 3UL 2023 113.50

23-00596 08/16/23 33 PROF INGENEERING SERvV JUL 2023 289.50

23-00596 08/16/23 34 PROF INGENEERING SERV JuL 2023 510.75

23-00596 08/16/23 35 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 789.00

23-00596 08/16/23 36 PROF INGENEERING SERV JuL 2023 731.7%

4,998.75

09/05/23 BRY0Y - 'BRIAN VENEZIO -~

23-00318 04/13/23 10 MED 8 EXPENSE REIMB SEPT 2023 51%.90

511.90

09/05/23
23-01243 07/27/23

BROOKOOS BROOKSIDE TOWING
1. DPW - Parts & Maintenance

§00.00

- 09/05/23
23-00377 07/25/23 12 PROF,SERV AFFORDABLE HOUSING

BUCKHO0S BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. -
1,650.00

23-00861 06/27/23 5 PROF.SRV COAH PLANNER JUL 2023 3,517.50

23-01332 08/21/23 1 BOROUGH PLANNER SERVICE FEB 22 2,583.75

7,751L.25

U 09/05/23

: CAO78 -
23-00997 06/08/23

1 DPW - Road Material Supplies

CAMPBELL - FOUNDRY COMPANY

1,174.29

09/05/23

23-00414 06/27/23 14 PROF.LEGAL SERVICE JULY 2023 2,854.50

1188 PARMELEE DRIVE -

800.00

115 ‘FIFTH AVENUE

1,174.29

CHIESOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST <7105 EISENHOWER PKWY

198 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE.
3-01-26-290-233
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV

Budget

330 PHILLIPS AVE

3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEFRING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-735 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-(1-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

" 82 ZABRISKIE STREET -

3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-21-190-201 Budget
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
3-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2-01-20-100-235 Budget

GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

ATTN: LIZ - :
3-01-26-290-230
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Budget

Apry

Aprv
AprY
Apry
ApIY
Aprv
ApFY
Apry

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv
Apry

AprY

AprY

Aprv

208

79
80
81
§2
83
84
85
86

22

140

1

100
188

16

50




August 3¢, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 4

03:49 pM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Fnc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

2,854.50

09/05/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ
23—00180 01/27/23 10 DENTAL PAYMENT SEPTEMBER 2023

8,883.98

09/05/23
23-00743 04/24/23

DF-2011 DENIS FLOWERS
7 FUNERAL FLOWERS-T. BAIERWALTER

714,38

109/05/23
23-01220 07/25/23

DU13Z  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP.
4 3RD QTR 2023 OPER.EXPENSE AMBU

8,883.98
714.38

19,00C.00

19,000.00

09/05/23
23-01263 08/02/23

DU138  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT
1 2023 WILDWOOD CONVENTION

3,500.00

3,500.00

09/05/23
23-01345 08/22/23

DUL41 DUMONT HARDWARE CO
1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance

23-01356 08/22/23 1 PURCHASES-MARCH-3ULY 2023

§11.38

09/05/23 "EAS0L  CINTAS FAS L.OCKBOX
23-00906 05/30/23 1 ALARM MONITORING SERV AGREEMEN
23-00906 05/30/23 2 ALARM MONITORING SERV AGREEMEN
23-00906 08/24/23 3 ALARM MONITORING SERV JAN-MAY
23-01364 08/24/23 1 ANNUAL INSPECTION EXTINGUISHER
23-01364 08/24/23 2 ANNUAL ALARM, ENGINEERED,

23-01364 08/24/23 3 ANNUAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM WET

6,318,79

e 09/05/23 - EA9L o EAST-WEST ELECTRICAL <

23-01357 08/22/23 1 CAPTAIN'S OFFICE LIGHT ETC

1,100.45

+008/05/23 - EDOOL
23-01071 06/23/23 1 2023 ESTIMATED TAX BILLS

“EDMUNDS GOVTECH ~ i

197.84
613.54

1,485.00
146.06
488,10

2,654.11
945.42

1,100.45

1,589.84

108 BROOK STREET -~ *
" 50 WASHINGTON AVE.

33 EAST MADISON AVE.

L0, BOX 636525
600.00

- CONTACTORS, INC.

1639 RTE 10 EAST

3-01-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE ~ DENTAL
1850 Madison Avenle
3-01-25~265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-25-260-275 Budget
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS

3-01-25-265-225 Budget
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

3-01-26-31G-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
3-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
3-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
3-01-26~310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
3-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MATNTENANCE
3-01-26-310-213 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

Budget

3-(01-26-310-234

BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
301 TILTON ROAD - A

3-01-20-145-239 Budget

TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apfv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

98

131

148

194
198

in
102
103
201
202
203

199

117




August 30, 2023

BORGUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 3

03:49 pM check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

1,589.84

09/05/23 EMIS9  EMERSON FENCE INC
23-01307 08/106/23 1 pPW - Parts & Maintenance 57.00
57.00
09/05/23  EN163  ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL & MED CNTR
23-01316 08/11/23 1 CPR CERTIFICATION 215.00
215,00

“09/05/23 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES

23-00651 06/27/23 37 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JuLY 2023 540.00

23-00651 06/27/23 38 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 2,670.00

23-00651 07/26/23 39 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 210.00

23-00651 07/26/23 40 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 390.00

23-00651 07/26/23 41 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 3,525.00

23-00651 08/21/23 42 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JULY 2023 1,290.00

§,625.00

- 09/05/23 1099

23-01336 08/22/23

ERICAQ0S ERIC TAMMARO

1 BAND FOR DUMONT DAY 3,000.00

3,000,00

FAL67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC
1 DPW - UST PUMPS SERVICE CALL

-09/05/23 S
23-01265 08/02/23 563.58
563,58

09/05/23 - FI171 * FIRE COMPANY.#1

23-00462 05/24/23 4 3R QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,050.00

5,000.00

09/05/23 FI172 - FIRE COMPANY #3 ~= -

23-00463 05/24/23 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5.000.00

5,000.00

09/05/23 - FIELDOOS FIELD PRO ENTERPRISES, LLC

23-01269 08/02/23 1 bumont weed-Control 2,690.00

2,690.00

+29 WEST MADISON AVE =

20 RUCERETO AVE ©oisis

PO BOX 572 -

10 LINCOLN BLYD
3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

"350 ENGLE STREET -

3-01-25-240-267 Budget
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING

34 MOUNTAIN BLVD.,BLD. A ol
3-01-20-156-235 Budget

SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF, SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF, SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES

3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF, SERVICES
80 OVERLOOK DRIVE S
3-01-30-420-284 Budget
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
414 FATRFIELD RD -
3-01-26-290-232 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL

3-01-25-266-280
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

3-01-75-266-280 Budget

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Budget

Apry

Apry

Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv
AprV

Aprv

172

178

o
88
89
90
91
92

189

150

13

74

152



August 30, 2023

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 6

03:49 pM check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

09/05/23
23-00323 06/06/23 16 SOLID WASTE JuLy 2023

GAETAQOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC
48,796.69

23-00323 07/06/23 17 RECYCLING TAX JULY 2023 1,879.26
53,675.95

©09/05/23  GR926 GRAINGER
23-01264 08/02/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 77.28
)

09/05/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
23-00176 07/31/23 10 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE SEP 2023 181.00
181.00
09/05/23  HABGD  HACKENSACK AUTO SPRING S
23-01287 (08/04/23 1 FIRE DEPT - SQUAD 1 6,414.95
6,414.95
9/05/23 'HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT ‘SVC, -
23-01378 08/28/23 1 Clean Comanity - Grant Money 454.74

23-01378 08/28/23 2 Clean Commnity - Grant Money 488.76
944,50
- -08/05/23  HUDSO00S HUDSON COUNTY MOTOR, INC, Coe
23-01199 07/19/23 1 FIRE DEPT VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS 944,21
944,21
©09/05/23 - IBP-321 - TMPERIAL BAG & PAPER ¢ i

23-01160 07/13/23 1 bPW - office Supplies 456.50
456,50

©:009/05/23 IN-59L - INTER CITY TIRE i

23-01236 07/27/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 152.00
23-01242 07/27/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 378.00
23-01291 08/08/23 1 DPw - Parts & Maintenance 1,632.86
2,162.86

D 09/05/23  IN230 - INDEPENDENT HOSE €O« T
23-00464 05/24/23 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00

5,000.00

278-282 WEST RAILWAY AVENUE

3-01-26-305-201 Budget Aprv 27 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
3-01-26-305-201 Budget Aprv 28 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMCVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES

1001 HADLEY ROAD
3-01-26-290-298 Budget Aprv 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES

PO BOX 660831 ' o -
3-01-20-101-237 Budget Aprv 4 1
POSTAGE

301 5. RIVER ST ' '
3-01-25-2065-244 Budget aprv 160 1
FIRE DEPT ~ VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

.0, BOX 9001043 L

3-01-41-770-020 Budget Aprv 208 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES ~ MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
3-01-41-770-020 Budget apry 210 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
290 SECAUCUS ROAD : S
3-01-25-265-244 Budget Aprv 126 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

255 ROUTE'L & 9 S R L
3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apry 123 i
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

777 -DOWD AVENUE -~ R
3-01-26-290-203 Budget Apry 132 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
3-01-26-290-203 Budget Aprv - 139 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
3-01-26-290-203 Budget Aprv 163 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
3-01-25-266-280 Budget Apry 75 1

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL




August 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 7

03:49 P Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check Ne.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seg Acct

Description

09/05/23  IN23?  INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV
23-01281 08/03/23 3 TAX WEBINARS-10/4/23 50.90
23-01281 08/03/23 4 TAX WERINARS-11/15/23 50.00
100.00
9/05/23 - 3cTs0005 ICT ‘SOLUTIONS
23-00742 05/07/23 5 PHONE LINES & KEY FOBS MAINT 520.00
520.00
C09/05/23 CJEL00 JESCO

23-01302 08/09/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 607.16
23-01302 08/09/23 2 DPw - Parts & Maintenance 503.99
1,211.15
09/05/23 300020  JOMN COOK - - S
23-00320 04/11/23 10 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ SEP 2023 417.10
417.10
709/05/23 300021 - JOHN MOLINA R
23-01146 07/13/23 1 Spanish interpreter 06/26/23 150.400
150.00

09/05/23 300023 - JOHN PAMPALONI, 3R. . S
23-00324 04/11/23 10 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT SEP 2023 330,00
330.00
: 09/05/23 --30254 -~ JOSEPH REISSNER *: - R
23-01200 (7/19/23 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT 75.00
75.00
Sl 09/05/23 - KEQ022 - KEEHN POWER.PRGDUCTS,*INC, R
23-01241 07/27/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 29.95
23-01292 08/08/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 132.29
162.24

e 09/05/23

- KKO024 - K&K MAINTENANCE- MANAGEMENT (LLC
23-01259 08/01/23

1 LAEK ON BOILER #1 175.00
794 45

23-01260 08/01/23 L LIBRARY CHILDREN ROOM A/C

©21275 BLOOMFIELD AVE

197 PARKWAY o

69 PORTER AVE. -

182 LARCH -AVE

~:2132 {JOHNSON AVE, -

309 BARBADOS DR NORTG

17 HATHAWAY PLACE

3-01-20-145-208 Budget
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
3-01-20-145-208 Budget
TAX COLL ~ DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

JOHNSTON COMMUNICATIONS

3-01-26-310-242 Budget

BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE

3-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
3-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/R0ADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

45 BIRCH RD
3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

3-01-43-460-298 Budget
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER

3-01-26-290-236 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE

3-01-27-330-235 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-290-230
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-290-230 Budget

STAEETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-26-310-234
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
3-01-26-310-213 Budget

BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

Budget.

Budget

Apry

ApIY

Aprv

Apry

AprY

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

AprY

ATV

Apry

154

155

97

169

170

24

120
29
127

138

164

144_ Ty

145



August 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 8
03:49 M Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01260 08/01/23 2 SR. CFR. A/C UNIT 947.35  3-01-26-310-213 Budget Aprv 146
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-01260 08/01/23 3 LIBRARY WATER A/C ISSUE 240,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget Aprv 147
‘ BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
2,156.80
09/05/23  LATABOOS LA TABERNA STEAKS & TAPAS BAR 31 WEST MADISON AVENUE
23-01366 08/25/23 1 SVC. CHARGE-HISPANIC HER. DANCE 350.00  3-01-21-186-101 Budget Apry 205
CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - OTHER EXP
350.00
09/05/23 ~LAWOFO10 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G. ° - DEANGELIS LLC - EETE AT
23-00734 06/27/23 14 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER JUN/23 604.17  3-01-43-495-210 Budget Apry - %4
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 06/27/23 15 PROF.SERV PRLC DEFENDER JUL/23 604.17  3-01-43-495-210 8udget ppry - 95
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,208.34
09/05/23 LE100  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS - 17-17 RT 208 '
23-00375 07/25/23 8 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JuL 2023 1,141,25  3-01-20-130-235 Budget Aprv 30
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-01324 08/16/23 2 SERVICES FOR ANNUAL AUDIT 2022 13,000.00  2-01-20-135-235 Budget Aprv 186
AUDITOR - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
14,141.25
- 09/05/23 L1225 - LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP S B3 E MTH ST SRR DR
23-00183 01/27/23 9 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT AUG 23 210.00  3-01-26-310-213 Budget Aprv 8
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
210,00
'09/05/23  MA944  MASTERMANS, LLP - ATTN: NANCY GATELY o S
23-00269 02/08/23 3 DPW Gloves 1,115.06  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 14
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-01282 08/04/23 1 Clean Communities - Gloves 930.00  3-01-41-770-020 Budget Apry 156
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR202Z
2,045.00
CRUTII00/05/23 COMEGAS - MERIT TROPHIES & ENGRAVING INC “ v 184 MAIN ST oo e e AR
23-01186 07/19/23 1 FIRE DEPT PLATE ENGRAVING 225,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 125
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
225.00
L0009/05/23 CMRI92 - METROPOLITAN RUBBER €O., INC. 133 LAWRENCE AVENUE © - R R RN
23-01268 08/02/23 1 255,42 3-01-26-290-230 Budget apry - 151
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
255.42
i 09/05/23 - MUDO33 < MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE P, BOX A58 e U O Nt
23-00191 01/27/23 29 DPW COPIERS LEASE AUGUST 2023 257.50  3-01-26-290-212 Budget aprv 10
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 01/27/23 30 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE AUG2023 257,50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget Aprv 11

UCC - PRINTING



August 30, 2023
03:4% P

ROROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 9

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00191 01/27/23 31 BORG COPIERS LEASE AUGUST 2023 370.00

885.00

09/05/23 'NEG03  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP
23-00179 07/31/23 9 PHONE CHARGE ULY 2023 578.57
578.57
09/05/23  NECFI005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC. .~
23-00322 06/29/23 8 CURRENT PHONE SYSTEM JULY 2023 1,200.24
1,200.24
09/05/23  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA o
23-00383 04/11/23 10 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB AUG 2023 40.00
40.00
09/05/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS :
23-00452 07/27/23 46 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/2/23 580.00
23-00452 07/27/23 47 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/30/23 1,740.00
23-00452 07/27/23 48 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/6/23 580.00
73-00452 07/27/23 49 TEMPGRARY PERSONELL WK 8/6/23 1,740.00
23-00452 07/27/23 50 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/13/73 464.00
23-00452 07/27/23 51 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/13/23 1,740.00
23-00452 07/27/23 52 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/20/23 464,00
73-00452 07/27/33 53 TEMPORARY PERSOMELL WX 8/20/23 1,740.00
9,048.00
2 009/05/23 - ONO022 - ONE CALL ‘CONCEPTS - L
23-00663 04/13/23 5 DPW - Mark Outs 69.35
£69.35
o 00/05/23 - 0P0023 CCOPTIMUM i
23-00391 04/20/23 16 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE AUG 2023 158.76
23-00391 04/20/23 17 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE AUG-SEP 297.46
456.27
L o08/05/23 - PAGD2S O PARAMUS POST -OFFICE - it
23-01381 08/28/23 1 POSTAGE 2023 FINAL TAX BILLS 2,300.00

7203 PARKWAY DR o

2P0, BOX 70340

""33°E."MIDLAND AVE

3-01-20-130-212 Budget
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

P.0. BOX 981073 '
Budget

3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
- 250 PEHLE AVENUE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget

TELEPHONE

*"BOROUGH OF DUMONT FIRE DEPT.

3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

" G112 BERGENLINE AVENUE

3-01-26-29C-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSOMNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONMEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL

3-01-26-290-276 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS

3-01-31-440-000

TELEPHONE

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE

3-01-20-145-239

Budget

Budget

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

12

26

35

b4
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

arv 93

porv A7

48

211




August 30, 2023
03:49 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page Ho: 10

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

check ¥o.  Check Date Vendor # Name
Po #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Ant

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

09/05/23  PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING

23-00416 02/22/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23
23-00416 08/28/23

§ PEST CONTROL DPW MARCH 2023

7 PEST CONTROL DPW APRIL 2023

8 PEST CONTRGL DPW QTR 2023

9 PEST CONTROL DPW MAY 2023
10 PEST CONTROL DPW JUNE 2023
11 PEST CONTROL DPW JULY 2023
12 PEST CONTROL DPW JULY 2023
13 PEST CONTROL DPW AUG 2023

14 PEST CONTROL DPW AUG 2023

09/05/23 ~'pe0024 P & G AUTO

23-00913 06/01/23
2300913 06/01/23
23-00913 06/01/23
23-00913 06/01/23
23-00913 06/01/23

709/05/23 <+ PI24 7 ANTHONY PIERRQ =it

23-00285 04/11/23

~08/05/23
23-00317 02/13/23 12 OPRA COUNSEL SERV JAN-IUN 2023

23-00317 08/16/23 13 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES MAY 2023
23-00317 08/16/23 14 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES APR 2023

23-01323 08/16/23 10 OPRA COUNSEL SERV AUG-DEC 2022

6 DPW - Parts & Maintenance
7 Police - Parts & Maintenance
8 Police - Parts & Maintenance
9 DPW - Parts & Maintenance

10 pPW - Parts & Maintenance

11 MED B REIMB, SEPTEMBER 2023

2,300.00

175.93
155.00
225.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
195,00
155.00
293.22

1,664.15

8.00
117.04
32.78
76.12

549,60

164.90

164.90

'POSTPOOS POST POLAK, COUNSELLORS AT LAW -

4,926.62
206.00
525.00

3,529.33

9,186.95

TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS

729 3ND STREET

3-01-26-290-235 gudget Apry 51 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFFSSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 52 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-250-235 Budget aprv - 53 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry - 54 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 55 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget aprv 56 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget pprv 57 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-235 Budget aprv - 58 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-26-290-233 Budget Apry 59 1

STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

D080 LEUNING STREET
315.66

3-01-26-290-243 Budget ppry 104 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 105 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHECLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget aprv - 1060 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry 107 1
STREETS,/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget apry - 108 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

© 7976 DOUGLAS LANE : - iinss

3-01-23-220-250 Budget aprv - 17 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

425 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

3-01-20-155-235  Budget oy 19 1

LEGAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-235 Budget aprv 20 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-235 Budget Apry 211
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 185 1

SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



August 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 11

03:49 M Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO#  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

©°09/05/23  PU41S  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
23-00451 07/19/23 13 80RO ELECTRIC\GAS JUNE 2023 2,718.72
23-00451 07/19/23 14 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS JULY 2023 20,050.11
23~00451 05/16/23 15 STREET LIGHTS JULY 2023 14,251.56
3,003

' 109/05/23 - RAOO3  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. - -
23-01342 08/22/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 3,839.60
23-01342 08/22/23 2 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 5,251.37
23-01372 08/28/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,398.01

— TR

- (9/05/23
23-00790 05/03/23

RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO

5 DPW 5 Pump Stations Monitor 325.00

325.00

- 09/05/23
23-01308 08/10/23

REGO7S - RER SUPPLY, LLC,

1 DPW Disposal - Leaves/Bush 3,052.50

23-01308 08/10/23 2 DPW Disposal - Leaves/Bush 3,077.00

23-01308 08/10/23 3 DPW Disposal - Leaves/Bush 2,427.50

23-01311 08/10/23 1 DPW - Disposal - Leaves/Bush 2,220.00

23-01340 08/22/23 1 ppw - Brush & Yard Waste 2,337.00

13,114.00

17 09/05/23 - "ROBEROZS ROBERT L.--ROEM,” IR E
23 00319 06/29/23 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.3RD QTR 23 404,70
494,70
©09/05/23 - "RR0024 - RR DONNELLEY = - S
23 00939 06/01/23 1 New State Safety paper-Purple 426.00
426,00
09/05/23 7 SHASE - SHAW'S ‘COMPLETE SECURTTY - PSS
23 01158 {)?/13/23 1 DPW - Keys 4,44
23-01218 07/21/23 1 DPW - Kays 25.1

~P.0. BOX 14444

3-01-31-430-000 Budget aprv 61 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS

3-01-31-430-000 Budget Apry 62 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS

3-01-31-435-000 Budget Aprv 63 i
STREET LIGHTING

C/0 MIDFIRST BUSINESS CREDIT = - SR
3-01-31-460-000 Budget Aprv - 191 1
GASOLINE

3-01-31-460-000 Budget Apry 192 1
GASOLINE

3-01-31-460-000 Budget Apry 207 1
GASOLINE

3-01-26-290-235 Budget aprv 99 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

“ "4 SOUTH CORPORATE DRIVE - SRR ERESENIS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv 173 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget Apry 1741
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget apry 175 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv 177 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv - 190 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-23-220-250 Budget aprv - 23 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

"+ 7810 SOLUTION CENTER - e
3-01-27-330-239 Budget Apryv 114 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PRINTING -

SRS, WASHINGTON AVE & ' R
3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv - 122 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apry 130 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES




August 30, 2023
03:49 oM

RORQUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 12

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description
23-01254 07/28/23 1 KEYS, LOCKS EiC 11.88  3-01-26-310-213 Budget Apry 142
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-01254 07/28/23 2 KEYS, LOCKS ETC 20.15  3-01-26-310-234 Budget Aprv 143
BYILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
81.48
09/05/23 SH460  SHERWIN WILLIAMS 92 S, FRONT STREET
23-01303 08/09/23 1 DPW - Park Maintenance 187.00  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 171
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
187.00
09/05/23 - SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY.ORBACH -~ "= "~ 4 CORSICA COURT - R et
23-00321 04/11/23 10 MED B EXPENSE REIMB SEPT 2023 135.50  3-01-23-220-250 Budget Aprv 25
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
135.50
09/05/23  SIGNAGOS SIGNAL CONTROL PRODUCTS, LLC 199 EVANS WAY :
23-01216 07/21/23 1 TRAFFIC LIGHT BiL8S 369.00  3-01-25-240-254 Budget Aprv 129
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
369,00
09/05/23  SOMOOS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. P.0. BOX 68
23-01320 08/11/23 1 BODY ARMOR 1,319.98  3-01-25-240-273 Budget Aprv 184
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
1,319.98
09/05/23 -'Sp0023 SPOK,INC -~ - il OATTNG LEGAL AFFAIRS, 6TH FLOOR T
23-00315 02/13/23 9 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR AUG 2023 243 3-01-28-373-2%7 Budget Apry 18
SENTOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
2.43
-08/05/23 ST0010 - STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. © 0 0p,0. BOX 8310 - o :
2301283 08/04/23 1 OPW - FABC Top Asphalt 363.28  3-01-26-290-2% Budget Apry 157
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01309 08/10/23 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 405.98  3-01-26-290-296 Budget Aprv - 176
STREETS/ROADS ~ POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01343 08/22/23 1 DPW - FASC Top Asphalt 202.99  3-01-26-290-296 Budget Aprv 193
STREETS/ROADS ~ POTHOLE REPAIRS
672.25
009/05/23 -STAT8 " :STORR TRACTOR :COMPANY - w3191 S HIGHWAY 22 il e I
23-01284 08/04/23 1 0PW - Parts & Maintenance 237.28  3-01-26-290-243 Budget aprv 158
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
237.28
: ~09/05/23 - SU0022 - SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC .- - =1 54 MONTESANG RD. SR = S
23-00184 05/23/23 9 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING AUG 2023 126,416.67  3-01-26-305-201 Budget Apry 9
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
126,416.67
; 09/05/23 -+ SUEZOS - VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY *- - £ 69 DEVOE PLACE % A E T N
23-00178 06/27/23 9 HYDRANTS AUGUST 2023 14,318.68  3-01-25-267-281 Budget Apry 5



August 3¢, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page Mo: 13

03:49 P check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

14,318.68
©09/05/23  SUEZ0S  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY
23-00393 06/27/23 9 WATER CHARGE FOR JuLY 2023 5,933.63
6,933.63
T 09/05/23  SUSANOLO SUSAN VAN VALEN T
23-01098 06/27/23 5 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS AUG 2023 300.00
306,00

©08/05/23  SUSTOS  SUSTATNABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC.

23-00194 04/11/23 9 FINANCIAL SERV FEES AUG 2023 3,500.00
3,500.00
{9/05/23 TEROOS  TERANCE BAIERWALTER :

23-00385 04/11/23 9 CELL PHONE REIMB. AUG 2023 40.00
40.900

T 00/05/23 - THS06 - THOMAS COUGHLIN =+~ -
23-00283 04/11/23 10 MEDICARE-B REIMB - SEPT 2023 415,80
415 .80
09/05/23  TONY40 - *Tony Como T T

23-01285 08/04/23 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INK CARTRIDG 63.98
93.98

o 09/05/23  TRS24 - TRUCK COMPANY 42 - SR
23-00461 05/24/23 4 3RD QTR 2023 OPRTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00
5,000.00

: 009/05/23 - TRANEOLO TRANE .S, “INC: A
23-00541 03/27/23 5 BAS PREVENTIVE MAINT 2ND QTR 1,607.00
23-00542 03/27/23 % 28D QRT 2023 SERVICE AGREEMENT 6,065.00
7,672.00

: 09/05/23 * “TROOPOLO TROOP 64 oot
23-00984 06/05/23 1 Clean Communities - Libary 500.00
500.00

U 09/05/23 4 UN-11L UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. oo
23-00158 07/18/23 5 FD OIL STOCK SUPPLIES-VEHICLE 260.88

80 GOLFVIEW DR

‘115 Shaddyside

1130 TEANECK ROAD ~

FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES

69 DEVOE PLACE
3-01-31-445-000
WATER

Budget

309 LUHMANN DRIVE
3-01-28-373-298
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCESE

Budget

" P.0. BOX 264

3-01-20-130-235 Budget
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

50 FOREST ROAD
3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

Budget

3-01-28-375-258
RECREATION - SUMMER REC

205 PROSPECT AVE -~
3-01-25-266-280 Budget

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

P.0.-BOX 406469 -~ - TR
3-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
3-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

3-01-41-770-020
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2(72

3-01-25-265-244

Budget

Budget

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apiv

ApTY

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

49
119
13

36

15
159
7?

76 i

I

s 1



August 30, 2023
(03:49 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 14

Chack No,  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00914 06/01/23 10 DPW - Parts & Maintenance
23-00914 06/01/23 11 pPW - Parts & Maintenance
23-00914 06/01/23 12 DPW - Parts & Maintenance
23-00914 06/01/23 13 DPW - Parts & Maintenance

23-00914 06/01/23 14 ppw - Parts & Maintenance

633.11

T100/05/23 - VEOIO  VERIZOM
23-00386 06/28/23 37 PHONE USAGE CHARGES AUG 2023

23-06386 (6/28/23 38 PHONE USAGE CHARGES AUG 2023

360.00

“09/05/23  VES00  VERIZON WIRELESS
23-00390 06/28/23 24 BORG PHONE CHG JUNE-JUL 2023

23-00390 06/28/23 25 BORD PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023
23-00390 06/28/23 26 BORO PHONE CHG JuL-AUG 2023
23-00390 06/28/23 27 BORO PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023

23-00390 06/28/23 28 BORC PHONE CHG JUL-AUG 2023

2,878.93

-+ 09/05/23 - VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS
23-00388 04/20/23 9 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG AUG 2023

23.68

: 09/05/23 ~-veRIZ015 VERTZON
23-00387 06/28/23 9 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG AUG 2023

1,861.47

0 09/05/23 ¢ VERTZ020 VERIZON -
73-(0389 06/28/23 15 BORD PHONE CHRG AUG 2023

302,95

CEET00/05/23 - VE0026 - VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN -

23-00284 05/12/23 10 NJ STATE PLAN - AUG 2073

346.10

255.38
13.39
56.04
37.31
10.10

313.08
46.92

252.69
107.04
1,985.63
440,11
93.46

23.68

1,861.47

302.95

346,10

~P.0. BOX 16801

" P.0. BOX 408

" P.0. BOX 15043

“P.0 BOX 15043 - -

“oP,0.-BOX 742788 i

FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MATNT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

Budget

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

3-(1-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

Budget

3-01-31-440-000 Budget

TELEPHONE

PO BOX 15124
3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

Eudget

3-01-23-220-100 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICAL

Budget

Aprv
Aprv
APy
Apryv

Apry

AprY

Apry

Apry
Apry
Aprv
Aoy

Apry

Apry
AprY

Apry

109
110
111
112
113

37
38

42

43
44
45
46

apry 40
39

41

16




August 30, 2023 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 15

03:49 M check Payment Batch verification Listing

check No.  Check Date Vender # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

09/05/23  VR-601 V.E. RALPH - P,0. BOX 633
73-01318 08/11/23 1 ADULT DEFIB PADS 346,80 3-01-25-240-284 Budget Aprv 183 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
346.80
09/05/23  weMASOOS W.B. MASON © 59 CENTRE ST.
23-00174 01/26/23 9 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL AUG 2023 4,90 3-01-20-100-295 Budget Aprv 2 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 05/23/23 7 BORO WATER SUPPLY JULY 2023 209,30 3-03-20-100-295 Budget Aprv 60 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-01369 08/28/23 1 POLICE WATER 418,60 3-01-25-240-234 Budget Aprv 206 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
632.80
09/05/23  wE200  WEBER OIL B 601 INDUSTRIAL RD ' "
23-01246 07/27/23 1 bPW - Parts & Maintenance 2,351.00  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 141 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2,351.00
09/05/23  WESAS  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. " 3554 ROUTE 22
23-01148 (7/13/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 491,29 3-01-26-290-225 Budget Aaprv 121 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
491,29
09/05/23 WILLI045 WILLIAM BUTLER S 104 TOREY CIRCLE ERE R
23-01354 08/22/23 1 SOUND RECORDING-8/14 SESSION 120,00 3-01-43-490-299 Budget Aprv 197 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURTITY
120.00
count  Line Items Amount
Checks: il 211 477,756.G0

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




August 31, 2023
12:2% P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: €
Genarate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Dpate: 09/05/73 checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

check pate Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

S 09/05/23 GE32S o GENERAL 'CODE - RN
23-01102 06/28/23 1. ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTATION 3,285.00
3,285.00
- 09/05/23 - GEISTO0S GEIST LAW. LLC - FRAE R
23-00369 06/27/23 8§ BORD ATTORNEY PROF SERV JUL/23 5,712.00
5,712.00
o 09/05/23 0 WILLS00S HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH =i
23-01391 08/31/23 1 child health conf august 2023 35.00
35.00

: (9/05/23 30631 "~ -JOHNSON & SON INC - :

23-01322 08/16/23 2 DPW - Asphalt 89,94
80.94
2 009/05/23 - - MSA-122 MARK ‘ABDULLA ~ - BREMESEEEES
23 00384 04/11/23 10 CELL PHONE REIMB SEPT 2023 40.00
40.00

009/05/23 - Mu0022 - MUNICIPAL ‘CLERK ASSOC OF :NJ -

23-01389 08/31/23 1 2023-24 MEMBERSHIP 109 00
100.00
09/05/23 -+ NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA oo il il s
23-(0383 04/11/23 11 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB SEPT 2023 40.00
40,00

S 09/05/23 --N3349 NI ‘STATE-LEAGUE OF ‘MUNICIPALIT: iinis
23-0139 08/31/23 1 LEAGUE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 60.00
60.00
SR :09/05/23 5 PA376 ~ PALISADES ‘SALES CORP.L: o iisiii
23 00460 02/28/23 1 black toner cartridge-printer 120.00
120.00
DL 09705723 0 TEROQS - TERANCE BATERWALTER oo
23-00385 04/11/23 10 CELL PHONE REIMB. SEP 2023 40.00

40.00

PO BOX 772512 e

Budget Apfv B

3-01-20-120-28¢
BORG CLERK - CODIFICATION OF QRDINANCES
2025 MAIN ST.SUITE 203 = I
3-01-20-155-235 Budget Aprv 1 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
380 HILLSDALE ‘AVE -+ R R
3-01-27-330-201 Budget Aprv 12 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE (CONTRACTUAL)
23 N..WOODSIDE STREET - S R
3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 100 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
19 NEW MILFORD AVENUE oo il fo i SRR
3-01-25-265-245 Budget aprv 3 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
€/0 BOROUGH OF :HADDONFIELD - RTEY T
3-01-20-120-208 Budget aprv 11 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
i BOROUGH :OF -DUMONT FIRE -DEPT,. i) S

3-01-25-265-245 Budget pory 2 i
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
222 WEST STATE STREET: it st il
3-01-20-100-208 Budget Aprv 13 1
GEN ADMIN - DUES/MENBERSHIPS/CONF/MGTS
3-01-27-330-234 Budget Apry 5 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - OFFICE SUPPLIES

L '50.:FOREST'ROAD S e T T S A
3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 4 1

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL.




August 31, 2023 BORQUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2

12:29 P check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Paymens Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
©09/05/23 - UN-IL1  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. © 1130 TEANECK ROAD <= IR EEE PR
23-00914 06/01/23 15 81dg Dept - Prop. Maintenance 19.75  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry - 6 1L
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 16 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 6.73  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 7 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01235 08/25/23 2 police - Parts & Maintenance 16.56  3-01-26-290-227 Budget Apry 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (PGLICE)
43.04
Count  Line Items Amoint
Checks: 11 13 4,564.98

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 24, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
01:07 P check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 08/24/23 Cchecking Account: REC TRUST

Generate Direct Deposit: N

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No,  Check pate vendor # Name
PO #  EnC Date Item Description

payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

bescription

S 08/24/23  AGILEQRS HuDL

23-01295 08/08/23 1 rECORDING OF JR FOOTBALL GAMES

700,00

R-55-00-460-370 wiget

Apry | 2 1

FOOTBALL - SUPPLIES
700.00
08/24/23 : BIGGSO0S BIG G SPORTS, LLC D 30NN R, GENTILE SSOLE MBR i
23-01178 07/18/23 1 UMPIRE MEN'S SOFTBALL GAMES 870.00  R-55-00-490-330 Budget Apry I 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES

870.00
Count  Line_Ttems Ameunt
Checks: i 2 1,570.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 3%, 2023
09:08 AM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 1

Batch Id: XAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 09/05/23 Checking Account: REC TRUST

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amg

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

- 09/05/23 AFA 409 A.F.A. TEAM SPORTS
23-01255 07/28/23 1 fOOTBALL SHOULDER PADS

1,200.00

S 09/05/23 - AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
23-01277 08/02/23

1 WILSON K-2 FOOTBALLS 217.60

317.60
(09/05/23 ~~ANOO42 - ANTHONY MARTI VENDING - S

23-01300 08/08/23 1 WATER FOR CAMP 36.00
36.00

0 08/05/23 - BAO3Y - BAUER :SPORT SHOP SEIERE
23-01367 08/28/23 1 MEN'S SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 1,755.00
1,755.00
©:008/05/23 - BIGGSQ0S BIG G ‘SPORTS,“LLC - S
23-01337 08/22/23 1 UMPIRE MEN'S SB GAMES 1,044.00
23-01376 08/28/23 1 UMPIRE MENS SOFTBALL GAMES 1,508.00
2,552.00
CTNT00/05/23 0 OLDTAODS OLD TAPPAN MANOR i
23-01290 08/08/23 1 DEPOSIT FOOTBALL AWARDS LUNCH 1,000,00
1,000.09

090523 0 ONOO32 ON THE: MOVE “SIGNS :& GRAPHICS v
23-01338 08/22/23 1 FOOTBALL UNIFORMS 9,270.00
9,270.00

S 0905723 o ROXSPOOS RCX SPORTS LLC- i i
23-01380 08/28/23 1 FLAG FOOTBALL UNIFORMS 5,630.00
5,630.00

0005723 S USHASE v SHAW'S COMPLETE 'SECURTITY ot
23-01271 08/02/23 1 CABINATION LOCKS 136.88
136.88

S 09/05/23 ~ TONY40 “Tony SCOMO i SR
23-01279 08/03/23 1 GULTEN FREE PIZZA CAMP 47.85

©o 152154 MACARTHUR AVENUE =
1,200.00

Aprv 2 1

R-55-00-460-230 Budget
FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT
P.0. BOX 035184 - SR
R-55-00-460-230 Budget a6 |
FOOTBALL - EQUEIPMENT

S40 LEXINGTON AVE - SSERR i R
R-55-00-520-230 Budget Apry %1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT

4B DUMONT AVE = O
R-55-00-490-160 Budget apry 13 1
MENS SOFTBALL - UNTIFORMS

“JOHN R. GENTILE SOLE MBR -7 e
R-55-00-490-330 Budget apry 111
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
R-55-00-490-330 Budget Aprv 14 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
137 ORANGEBURGH RD, - - S e
R~55-00-460-210 Budget Ay 8 1
FOOTBALL - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES

05 SWEST SHORE FAVE <50 it sy iy s
R-55-00-460-390 Budget Apry 12 1
FOOTBALL - UNEFORMS

01333 N, AKINGSBURY -ST EE R R e
R-55-00-450-390 Budget apry 15 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - UNIFORMS
R-55-00-510-290 Budget aprv. 41
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES

0115 Shaddyside i
R-55-00-520-110 Budget oy 71



August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

09:08 aM Check Payzent Batch Verification Listing

heck %o, Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

SUMMER RECREATION - PARTIES

47,85
Ln09/05/23 UNCAO9 - uncle Franks Pizza ' S IpO Box W SR
23-01306 08/10/23 1 PIZZA FOR CAMP 1,035.00  R-35-00-520-29C Budget Apry - 10 H
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
1,035.00
:09/05/23 - WARDSO0S WARDS ICE CREAM CO, INC. - CiiE 03 SHERWOOD RD o i i
23-01229 07/25/23 1 TCE CREAM FOR CAMP 248.95  R-55-00-520-290 Rudget Apry 1 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01256 07/28/23 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 516,55  R-55-00-520-230 Budget Aprv 3 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
23-01274 08/02/23 1 ICE CREAM FOR CAMP 402.72  R-55-00-520-290 Budget Aprv 5 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTATNMENT
1,1608.22
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 12 15 24,048.55

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 15, 2023 BOROUGH GF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:45 ps > Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: M Batch Date: 08/15/23 Checking Account: TEMPORARY G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N ' ' '
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name ' ' street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amg charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23085 08/15/23 €095  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND COUNTY OF BERGEN
23-00311 05/09/23 5 CNTY OPEN SPACE TAX 3RD QTR/23 73,004.00  3-01-55-100-004 Budget apry 11
COUNTY TAXES
73,004.60
23086 08/35/23 C0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN, TRFASURER 1 BERGEN COUNTY PLAZA
23-00312 05/09/23 5 PRELIMINR TAX BILL 3RD QTR/23 1,591,862.00  3-01-55-100-004 Budget aprv 21
COUNTY TAXES
1,591,862.00
Count  Line Items Amourt
Checks: z 2 1,664,866.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

(9:16 A Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 09/05/23 cChecking account: TRUST INTERCHNG G/ Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check Mo.  Check Date vendor # Name street I of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
©7008/05/23 BOOG6 - BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT ™ 50 WASHINGTON AVE. PRI e
23-00878 07/03/23 5 TRNSFR FUNDS TRUST-CURRENT JUL 71,112.50  T1-11-25-240-444 Budget aprv. 1 1
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
71,112.50
L 09/05/23 0 MU328 - MUNICIPAL RECORD SERVICE o106 WEST ATLANTIC AVE S - R
23-01299 08/08/23 1 BOXES OF MAILERS 786.00  T-11-43-490-100 Budget Apry 2 1
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
23-01299 08/08/23 2 BOXES OF MAILERS-S/H 152,00 T7-11-43-490-100 Budget pprv 3 t
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
948.00
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: z 3 72,060.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 31, 2023
01:22 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register 8y Chack pate

Page ho: 21

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continyed
13883 09/05/23  UNC409  Uncle Franks pizza 5922
23-01306 1 PIZZA FOR CAMP 1,035.00 R-55-00-520-290 . Budget 0 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
13884 09/05/23  wARDSO0S WARDS ICE CREAM CO. INC. 5922
23-01229 1 ICE CREAM FOR CAMP 248,95  R-55-00-520-290 Budget i1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01256 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 516.55 R-55-00-520-230 Budget 3 1
SUMMER RECREATION ~ EQUIPMENT
23-01274 1 1ICE CREAM FOR CAMP 402,72 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 5 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
1,168.22
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 14 0 25,618.55 0.09
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 14 ] 25,618.55 0.00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
23085 08/15/23 C€0%05  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 5916
23-00311 5 CNTY OPEN SPACE TAX 3RD QTR/23 73,004.00 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 1 1
COUNTY TAXES
23086 08/15/23 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5916
23-00312 5 PRELIMINR TAX BILL 3RD QTR/23  1,591,862.00 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 2 1
COUNTY TAXES
Checking Account Totals Paid void Agount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 1,604,866.00 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 ¢ 1,664,866.00 0.00
TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
2222 09/05/23 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 5923
23-00878 5 TRNSFR FUNDS TRUST-CURRENT JUL 71,112.50 T-11-25-240-444 Budget 1 1
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
2223 09/05/23 MU328  MUNICIPAL RECORD SERVICE 5923
23-01299 1 BOXES OF MAILERS 796.00 T1-11-43-490-100 Budget 2 1
MUNTCIPAL COURT POAA
23-01299 2 BOXES OF MAILERS-S/H 152,00 T1-11-43-490-100 Budget I 1
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
948.00
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 72,060.5¢ 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 72,060.50 0.00



August 31, 2023 RORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10:07 AM check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Ratch Type: € Batch Date: 09/05/23 Checking Account: UNEMPLOYKENT — G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Descriptien Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Pescription
SUT00/05/23 USTAO0  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR "~ DIV OF EMPLOYER ACCOUNTS R
23-01334 08/21/23 1 UNEMPL. ENDING 12/2022 1,120.60  3-33-20-000-000 Budget Apry 1 1
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
1,120.60
Count  Lihe Items Aol
Checks: i 1 1,126.60

There are NO errors or waraings in this listing.




August 31, 2023 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
12:53 P Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPTTAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Dates: 08/09/23 to 09/05/23

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER

5385 08/14/23  BROTHOLO BROTHER'S CARPET 30,000.00 5915
5386 09/05/23  ARC032Z ARCARI & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 1,375.00 5921
5387 09/05/23  INWOVOOS INNOVATTONAL CONSTRUCTION 36,407.00 5921
5388 09/05/23 MS-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 739.26 5921
5389 09/05/23  NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 48,895.10 5921
5390 09/05/23 REC02?  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 678.75 5921
5391 09/05/23  ROUTEOQS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL LLC 87,375.00 5921

checking Account Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Anount Void

Checks: 7 0 205,470.11 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: ) 0 205,470.11 ¢.00

Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount_Void

Checks: 7 0 205,470.11 {.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: ! ] 205,470.11 0.00




August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
12:53 P Check Register By Check Date

Rm%ﬁdMH%MHEmWWIMWNmGWH&MWWMWWHMdmmy%MW3m%mm3

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
COMMERCE DEVEED ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
7535 (9/05/23  COLLI0LO COLEIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 3,386.25 7924
2536 09/05/23  COLLIOT0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 2,081.25 5924
Checking Account Totals paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 5,467.50 {.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 5,467.50 (.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Yoid
Checks: 2 0 5,467.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ] 0 5,407.50 (.00




August 31, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:54 p Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: DOG TRUST to DOG TRUST Range of Check Dates: 08/09/23 to 09/05/23
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT MARINERS
20121 09/05/23 3300 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH 15.60 5926
checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 15.60 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 £.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 15.60 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 15.60 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 15.60 0.00




August 31, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

12:55 oM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS 0 MARTNERS Range of Check Dates: 08/09/23 to 09/05/23
Report Type: A1l Chacks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
23083 08/08/23 Yr295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT  149,990.81 5914
23084 08/09/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 70,498.92 5914
68779 08/09/23 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 422,463 .46 5913
68780 08/23/23 BOOS7  BORDUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 331,762.15 5917
68781 08/24/23  CHAVEQDS 131 BARBARA RD 1,591.68 5919
68782 09/05/23 AGD0O8  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 117.30 5920
68783 09/05/23  AL909  ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT 10,307.76 5920
68784 00/05/23 AMOI4  AMERICANWEAR INC. 742.32 5920
68785 09/05/23  AM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS 1,349.30 5920
68786 09/05/23  AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1,793.40 5920
68787 09/05/23  APPRO010 APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC 304.00 5920
68788 09/05/23  APRUZ00S APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRO & 9,073.25 5920
68780 09/05/23  ARCU322 ARCARI & TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 1,715.00 5320
68790 09/05/23  ATLANCOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 225.00 5929
68791 09/05/23 AUD32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 426.91 5920
68792 09/05/23 BEO43  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION, INC. 5,560.26 5920
68793 09/05/23 BEOS0  BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF 1,000.00 5920
68794 09/05/23 BE300  BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 699,00 5320
68795 09/05/23 B00023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 432.00 5920
68796 09/05/23 80064  BORO OF BERGENFIELD 580.00 5920
68797 09/05/23 80070  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 4,998.75 5920
68798 08/05/23 BROOS  BRIAN VENEZIC 511.90 5920
68799 09/05/23  BROOKOOS BROOKSIDE TOWING 800.00 5920
68800 09/05/23  BUCKHCOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 7,751.25 5920
68801 09/05/23 CAO78  CAMPBELL FOUNDRY COMPANY 1,174.29 5920
68802 09/05/23  CHIESOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 2,854.50 5920
68803 09/05/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 8,883.98 5920
68804 00/05/23 DF-2011 OENIS FLOWERS 714.38 5920
68805 09/05/23 DUI32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 19,000.00 5920
63806 09/05/23 DpUI38  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT 3,500.00 5920